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School District Certification

UNAUDITED ACTUAL FINANCIAL REPORT:
To the County Superintendent of Schools:

2019-20 UNAUDITED ACTUAL FINANCIAL REPORT. This report was prepared in accordance
with Education Code Section 41010 and is hereby approved and filed by the governing board of
the school district pursuant to Education Code Section 42100.

Signed: Date of Meeting: Sept. 15, 2020
Clerk/Secretary of the Governing Board
(Original signature required)

To the Superintendent of Public Instruction:

2019-20 UNAUDITED ACTUAL FINANCIAL REPORT. This report has been verified for accuracy
by the County Superintendent of Schools pursuant to Education Code Section 42100.

Signed: Date:
County Superintendent/Designee
(Original signature required)

For additional information on the unaudited actual reports, please contact:

For County Office of Education: For School District:

Dean West Jennifer Root

Name Name

Associate Supt - Business Services Assistant Supt - Business
Title Title

714-966-4229 714-999-3555

Telephone Telephone
DWest@ocde.us root j@auhsd.us

E-mail Address E-mail Address

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: ca (Rev 05/30/2017) Page 1 Printed: 9/8/2020 2:40 Pl
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30 66431 0000000
Form CA

Following is a summary of the critical data elements contained in your unaudited actual data. Since these data may have
fiscal implications for your agency, please verify their accuracy before filing your unaudited actual financial reports.

Form Description ngs

CEA Percent of Current Cost of Education Expended for Classroom Compensation 64.64%
Must equal or exceed 60% for elementary, 55% for unified, and 50% for high school
districts or future apportionments may be affected, (EC 41372)
CEA Deficiency Amount $0.00
Applicable to districts not exempt from the requirement and not meeting the minimum classroom
compensation percentage - see Form CEA for further details.

ESMOE| Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA) Maintenance of Effort (MOE) Determination MOE Met
If MOE Not Met, the 2021-22 apportionment may be reduced by the lesser of the following two percentages:
MOE Deficieancy Percantage - Based an Total Expenditures
MOE Deficiency Percentage - Based on Expenditures Per ADA
GANN Adjustments to Appropriations Limit Per Government Code Section 7902.1 $0.00

If this amount is not zero, it represents an increase to your Appropriations Limit. The Departiment of
Finance must be notified of increases within 45 days of budget adoption.
Adjusted Appropriations Limit $199,374.219.66
Appropriations Subject to Limit $199,374,219.66
These amounts represent the board approved Appropriations Limit and Appropriations Subject to
Limit pursuant to Government Code Section 7906 and EC 42132,

ICR Preliminary Proposed Indirect Cost Rate 6.72%
Fixed-with-carry-forward indirect cost rate for use in 2021-22, subject to CDE approval.

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: ca (Rev 03/06/2018) Page 1

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:45 PM
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Form TC

Data Supplied For:
Form Description 2019-20 2020-21
Unaudited Budget
Actuals
01 General Fund/County School Service Fund Gs Gs
08 Student Activity Special Revenue Fund
09 Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
10 Special Education Pass-Through Fund
11 Adult Education Fund
12 Child Development Fund |
13 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund G G
14 Deferred Maintenance Fund G G
15 Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund
17 Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects
18 School Bus Emissions Reduction Fund
19 Foundation Special Revenue Fund
20 Special Reserve Fund for Postemployment Benefits
21 Building Fund G G
25 Capital Facilities Fund G G
30 State School Building Lease-Purchase Fund
35 County School Facilities Fund G G
40 Special Reserve Fund for Capital Qutlay Projects G G
49 Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units
51 Bond Interest and Redemption Fund G G
52 Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units
53 Tax Override Fund
56 Debt Service Fund
57 Foundation Permanent Fund _
61 Cafeteria Enterprise Fund
62 Charter Schools Enterprise Fund
63 Other Enterprise Fund
66 Warehouse Revolving Fund —
67 Self-Insurance Fund G G-
71 Retiree Benefit Fund
73 Foundation Private-Purpose Trust Fund
76 Warrant/Pass-Through Fund G
95 Student Body Fund
A Average Daily Attendance S S
ASSET Schedule of Capital Assets S
CA Unaudited Actuals Certification B
CAT Schedule for Categoricals
CEA Current Expense Formula/Minimum Classroom Comp. - Actuals GS
CHG Change Order Form
DEBT Schedule of Long-Term Liabilities S
ESMOE Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort GS
GANN  Appropriations Limit Calculations GS GS
ICR Indirect Cost Rate Worksheest GS
L Lottery Report GS
PCRAF  Program Cost Report Schedule of Allocation Factors - GS o
PCR Program Cost Report GS

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: tc (Rev 03/18/2020) Page 1 of 2

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:52 PM
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G = General Ledger Data; S = Supplemental Data

Data Supplied For:
Form  Description 2019-20  2020-21
Unaudited Budget
Actuals
SEA Special Education agygnue_Allncations -
SEAS Special Education Revenue Allocations Setup (SELPA Selection) )
SIAA Summary of Interfund Activities - Actuals G

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: tc (Rev 03/18/2020) Page 2 of 2 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:52 PM



Anahaim Union High

Unaudited Acluals
Ganeral Fund

BOT - Page 6 of 144
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Orange Cnunly Unraslricted and Reslricled Form
Expanditures by Qbjact
. oisz0UnauditedActuals | 2020-21 Budget ==
Total Fund Tatal Fund % Diff
Object Unrestricted Restricted col, A+B Unrastricted Restricted cal. D +E Column
[Daseription Resource Codes  Codes (A) (B) (€) (D) (E) = {F). CaF
A. REVENUES
| L
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8088 | 332,700,419.26 | 0,00 | 332.700.419.28 300,089,531.00 | 0.00 | 300,084 631.00 -8.8¢
2) Federal Revanue 5100-8288 | 1,766,133.81 | 17,222,471 81 | 18,988 60842 1,490,550.00 | 19,627,357.00 21,117,807.00 11.2¢
3) Other State Revenue 6300-8560 | 7,780,084.07 | 44,908,580 56 | £2,786,662.63 7,498,881.00 | 36,720,310.00 ‘ 4422019100 | -16.2°
4) Qther Local Revenug BAO0-B799 ‘ 8,216,542.15 | 3,658,600.42 | 12,176,342 67 4,163,820.00 | 3862052.00 |  B026B87200|  -3418
|_5) TOTAL, REVENUES 350,471,159.08 B83,179.880.79  416,851,018.88 313 42,782 00 | 60,218,719.00 37348150100 -104°
B. EXPENDITURES ‘ | | |
1) Corlificatod Salarios 10001999 | 124,573,70122 | 4250811463 15707881585 122,397,214.00 | 33,256,081.00 | 15565327500
2) Classiied Salarios 20002009 | 3@,,123,5@.43,‘\ 23,379,604 01 | 61,503 564 44 37,572,535.00 | 23,542 61,114,520,00
1) Emplayee Bonafits 3000-3008 | ‘79,2‘19,317;\.73,_\ 47,006, 267,60 128,226,228 37 77.452,129.00 42,458 )| 118,810,174.00
i T
4) Boaks and Supplios 4000-4809 | B,849,873.11 | 3,153,620.31 | 12,003,293.42 9,917,065.00 9.882,552.00 | 18,788617.00
5) Gervices and Qther Operating Expandituras 5000-5099 | 16,361,552.15 | 11,788,285.07 | 28,157 B47 22 17,074,913,00 10,372,272.00 | 27,447,185 00 -2.53
&) Capital Cullay 6000-6099 | 501221643 4,881,514.33 | 9,893 730,76 1,589,836 00 | 1,200,312.00 | 280014000 | 7173
| { T SELT
7) Other Qutgo (excluding Transfers of Indirec! 7100-7209 |
Cosls) 7400-7459 "1"~53f.1-"55.‘°5.| 1,024,875.66 | 13,655480.71 11,770,982.00 1,222,432.00 12,593,414.00 -4.89
8) Othar Duilgo - Transfers of Indirect Cosls 7a00.7389 | (172,113 Mi 772,113.54 | 0.00 {1,043,625.00), 1,043,626.00 \ 000 0.09
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 20099946563 | 12451947514 | 40551894077 276,741,048.00 122,877,685.00 J 399,718,733.00 | -1.4%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES ‘
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER [
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) 69,471,693 46 | (68,339,614.35)| 11,132,079.11 36,501.734.00 (62,758,086.00))  (26,257,232.00) -335.9%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES [ ! I
1) Intarfund Transfers ‘
) Transfers In B900-8920 | 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0,0%
1) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 | N 0.00 | 1,680,375.47 | 1,680,375.47 0.00 | 1,!on,nup.o_q! 1,500,000.00 | -10.7%
2) Olher Sources/Uses ; ‘ |
a) Sourcas 8930-8978 000 a0 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 000 0.0%
b) Uses 78307088 | 000 000 000 000 000 om| ooy
3) Contributions 8980-8898 | (56,443,832 33) 56,443 83233 0.00 (58,938,254.00), 58,938,254.00 | 0.00 0.0%
| 4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES | (568 4-!3}32.33_}‘_ _59.1[3:1.;4;;.59.1 (1,880,375 47) (58,938,254.00) 57,438,254.00 (1,500,000.00)  -107%
Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-a {Rev 03/10/2020) Page 1 Printed. 9/8/2020 1:26 Pt



Anaheim Unian High

Unaudited Acluals
General Fund

BOT - Page 7 of 144

30 66431 00000

Qrange Counly Unresiricled and Restricted Farm |
Expanditures by Object
I _2019-20 Unaudited Actuals 2020-21 Budget = e — —
Total Fund Total Fund % Df
Object ‘ Unreatricted Rastrictod call A+B Unrestricted Restricted col.D+E Column
Description Resource Codes Codes _A) (B) (<) o} (E} (F} C&F
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND |
BALANCE (C + D4) 13,027.861.13 (3.576,157.49)] 948170364 (22.4236,520,00)| (5,320712,00)  (27.757.232.00) -393.7%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES ‘ |
1) Baginning Fund Balance ‘
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited a7a1 100,354,503.07 11,753,454.53 112,107 957.80 113,362,364.20 | 8,177,297.04 121,550,6861.24 B49
1) Audil Adjugimants 9793 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.8%
| | | |
¢) As of July 1 - Audiled {(F1a + F1b) | 100,354,503.07 11,753,454.53 | 112,107,957 60 113,382,364 20 I 8177297 04 | 121,559,661.24 B.4%
d) Other Restatamenls 0795 ‘ 0.00 000 ano 0,00 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + Fid) ‘ 100,354,503.07 11,753,454 53 112,107 957 60 113,382,364 20 r 8,177,297 04 | 121,559 661,24 B.4%
| |
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fig) ‘ 113,382,364.20 B,177,297.04 121,559,661.24 80,945 844,20 | 2,856,505.04 | §3,802,429,24 -22.8%
Companents of Ending Fund Balance ‘
a) Monspandable | ‘ |
Ravalving Cash 9711 | 155,000.00 0.00 | 155,000.00 16500000, ~  0.00 | 155,000,00 0.0%
Stores a7z 578 547,04 0.00 579,547.04 |550,000.00 | 0.00 | 550,000,00 513
Prepaid itams ara | 0.00 0.00 | 0oo| 000 oo 0.00 0.0%
All Others 8718 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 ool 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 8740 \ 0.00 9 587,849.33 9,587,849.33 000  4267,137.33 4267,137.33 | 6559
c) Committed
Stabliization Arrangements ars0 | 0,00 0,00 0.00 000, 0.00 0o a.0¥
Othar Commitmants a760 oo 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Othar Assignmants 9780 _apa 33,631,816,00 28,532,748.00 | 0,00 2853274800 | -14.9%
Classilied Summar Assistance Banafils Qooo a7B0 20,2586,00 1
2017-18 One-Time Discrationary Funds - 0000 8780 L A
2019-20 Operations - Trueks Carryaver 0000 9780 = [ = =t
Marguee and Shade Struclure Carryover 0000 9780 3 05.00 & 5.00 |
2019-20 Bus Purchase Carryover [alails] 9780 \471,500.00 | 471,500.00 = =
Schoal Site Carryovar nano are0 JIR71300 d (717, 713.00
Fotenlial Legal Setilemant 0go0 9780  |1,000,000,00 |1,000,000.00
SupplamentaliCencentration Carryovar 0000 0780 263,00 ]
Addilional 3% Reserve 0000 9780 = W
Textbook Resarve 0000 9780 ——— ==
Classified Summer Assistance Benefils 0000 9780 Sy ~ |i85000.00 o : _{185000.00
Supplemental/Concentration Carryover [afalals] 9780 o §10,000.00 s _|810,000.00
Additional 3% Resorve [elslels] a780 11,948,521.00 F = 11,848,521.00
Textbook Resarva 0000 9780 L 15,589,227.00 | |16,589,227.00
@) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncartainlies 9789 0.00 0.00 0,00 11,848,521.00 | — 000 11,948,521.00 Nev
| | |
Unassignad/Unappropriated Amount 9790 79,116,001.16 {1.410,552.29) 77,705,448 87 4975967620 | (1,410,652 29), 48,349,022.91 -37.8%

Califernia Dapt of Education
SACS Finangial Reporting Software - 202020
File: fund-a (Rev 03/10/2020)

Page 2

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:26 P
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Qrange County Unresiricted and Restricted
Expendilures by Object
S ‘ 2019-20 Unaudited Actunls I 2020-21 Budget
| Total Fund
Object Unrastricted Rastrictad col, A+B Unrastrictad Rastrictod
Doscription Rosource Codes  Codos (A) {B) (€ (D) (E)
G. ASSETS

1) Cash ‘

a) in Counly Treasury 811e | 85,411,108,04 | 3,701,594 04 | 90,012,792.08

1) Fair Valug Adjustment ta Cash in Caunty Treasury I 769,524,006 | 000 759,524 06
b) in Banks 8120 ‘ 0.00 | 0,00 | 0,00
¢) in Revolving Cash Account 8130 ‘ 165,000.00 | 600 I 1565,000,00
d) wilh Fiscal AgentTruslea 8135 | 50,000.00 | 0.00 | §0,000,00
a) Collactions Awalling Daposil 2140 ‘ 1,339.58 | 0.00 | 1,339.58

2) Invasiments. 8150 ‘ 0.00 : 0.00

3) Accounts Recelvable 8200 ‘ A7,045,404.57 l 12,600,039.68 58,645,444.26

4} Due from Grantor Govarnment 9280 0.00 l 1,643,120.68 1,643,129.88

5) Due from Other Funds 9310 846,338.70 l 0.00 846,338.70

g) Stores 9320 579,547.04 | 0.00 579.547.04

) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00 | 0.00 0.00

8) Other Current Assets a340 0o | 0.00 0.00
_9) TOTAL, ASSETS 135,748,351.99 17.844,763.41 153,693,115.40
H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES [

1) Deferred Quiflows of Resources 9450 0.00 | 0.0 | 0.00
__2) TOTAL, DEFERRED QUTFLOWS 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
I. LIABILITIES

1) Accaunts Payable 9500 2074567239 6,208,141.92 | 26,953.814.31

2) Due to Grantor Gavernments 9540 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00

3) Due fo Other Funds S610 1.618.859.98 ‘ 1,500,000.00 3,118,859.96

4) Current Loans 9540 0.00 ‘ 0.00 | 0.00

5) Uneamed Revenue 8650 1,455 44 2,050.324.45 2,060,779.89

8) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 72,365,587.79 9,767,466.37 | 32,133.454 16
J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES ‘

1) Dafarred Inflows of Resources 6630 .00 Q.00 | 000

2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS ] 0.00 000 000
K. FUND EQUITY

Ending Fund Balance, June 30

(must agree with ling F2) (G + H2) - (16 +J2) 113,382,364.20 B8,177,297.04 | 121,5508,661.24

Califernia Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0

Fita: fund-a (Rov 03/10/2020)

Page 3

30 68431 00000

Farm (

Total Fund “% Dift
col. D+ E Column
(F).___ | C&F
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Anahaim Linion High

Unaudiled Acluals
General Fund

Orange County Unrastricled and Reslricted
Expandiiuras by Objact
2019-20 Unaudited Actuals
| Total Fund
Objoct Unrestricted Restricted cal. A+ B
Description Resource Codos Codos | {A} {B) (=]
LCFF SOURCES |
Principal Apportionmant
Stale Ald - Currant Year 8011 198,825,211.00 | L n.gg_! 188,825,211.00
Education Protection Account State Ald - Current Year o2 28,888,377.00 000/ 28,888,377.00
Stale Ald - Prior Years 8019 485.00 | ___0.0o] 465.00
Tax Ralief Subventions |
Homeowners' Examplions Bo21 351,436 58 | 351,436.,58

Timber Yield Tax 8022 | .22 | ~0.00

Other Subventiensfin-Lieu Taxes Boza | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
County & District Taxes

Secured Roll Taxes 8041 6691854250 | 0,00 66,918,842 89

Unzecured Roll Taxes 8042 _ 2.061.99237 | 000 2,061,892.37
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 826.569.09 0,00 826,569.08
Supplemental Taxes 8044 3.084,744,72 | 6,00 308474472

[

Education Revenua Augmentation

Fund (ERAF) 8045 2322219000 000 23,222,190.00
Community Redevelopment Funds

(SB 617/600/1992) 8047 7,630,156,28 0,00 7,630,156.28
Panallies and Interest from

Dalinquant Taxes 8048 0.00 _ 0oo o.na

[

Miscallaneous Funds (EC 41804) |

Rayallies and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 | 0.00

Other In-Lieu Taxes BoBz2 150.82 | _0.00 150.82

Lass: Non-LCFF

(80%) Adjusiment 8088 (7541 000 (75.41)

Sublolal, LCFF Sources 332.819.760.26 000 332,819,760.26
LCFF Translara

Unrestricted LCFF Transfars -

Current Year 0000 gogt | 0.00 0,00

All Cither LCFF Transfers -

Currant Yaar All Other Bog1 ‘ 0.00 __Dboo _boo|

Transfers 1o Chartar Schoals in Licu of Property Taxes BoaG ‘ {1 19,341._00)‘_‘ 0.00 | {118,341.00)

Froperly Taxes Transters 087 000/ _boo| 0.00

LCFF/Ravenua Limll Transfers - Prior Years Bogs 0.00 0.00 ~_boo

TOTAL, LCFF SOURGES 132,700,418.26 | 0OD|  332,70041925 |
FEDERAL REVENUE

Maintenance and Qperations B11D 0.00 000 | 0,00
Special Educatian Entiliement B181 2 000 5,345,748.00 | 5,345,748,00
Special Education Discretionary Granis B182 0.00 335,381.00 | 335,381,00
Child Nulrition Programs gz20 | 00D 000 0.00
Danated Food Commaditios g2t | 0.00 | 000 0.0
Farest Reserve Funds 8260 oo, - _’Jﬂll. 0.00
Flood Control Funds 8270 o000  000] 0.00
Wildlife Resarve Funds B280 0.00 | 000 0.00
FEMA B281 0.00 0. 000
Intaragency Conlracts Botween LEAS B285
Pass-Through Revanuas from |

Federal Sources 8287 | ~ 0go| 0.00 0.00
Title |, Part A, Basic 3010 820 | [ 7.744,289 80 ‘ 7,744,268 00
Tille I, Part D, Local Delinquent | ‘

Programs 3025 B250 | 0.00 | 0.00
Title I, Part A, Supporing Efactive Instrustion 4035 B850 | 1,015,101.73 1,015101.73
Title lll, Part A, Immigrant Sludant

Frogram 4201 8200 53,117.03 53,117,03

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-a (Rev 03/10/2020)

0221

Page 4
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2020-21 Budget

Total Fund
Unrestrictad Rasatrictod ¢col. D+E
(D) (E) (F)
155,311,205.00 | ©.00|  155311,206.00
42,149,059.00 | 00| 4214905900
0.00 | 000 0.00
== 0
0.00 0.00
0.00 = 0.00
66,403,898.00 Qoo 66,403,884 00
198125500 0.0 1,961,255.00
831,231.00 T 0.00 831,231.00
307054500  0.00 3,070,545.00
21,997 391.00 oo0| 7198739100
8,013,419.00 | _ o 8,013.410.00
0,00 _ oo 040
00, 0@ 0.0
000, 000 0.00
.
000 0.00 040
300089.531.00|  0.00|  300,089,531.00
|
000 0.00
000| 0.00 | 000
0.00 0,00 000 |
0.00 0.00 | 0.00
0.00 0.00 | 0.00
300,089,531.00 0,00  300,089.531.00
0.00 0.0 | 0.00
000 541572000 541572000
0,00 335,381.00 | 336,381,00
0,00 0.00 0.0
000 000 | 080
000 | 040
0,00 000
0.00 000
0.00 000
0.00
|
0.00, 000 0.0
8,696,395.00 | B,8086,395.00
0.00 | 0.00
i s} 1,638,711.00 1,639,711.00
8,383.00 66,303 00

Form 0

% Diff
Caolumn
CaF

-22.3%
45.9%
-100.0%

008
-400.0%
0.0%

-0.8%
-4.8%

0.6%
«0.8%

-5.3%

5.0%

0.0%

0.0%

-100.0%
0w
oo

-9.6%

0.0%

14,8%

0.0%
81.5%

28.7%

Printed. 8/8/2020 1:26 P!



Anahaim Linian High
Qranga County

Description
Title Ill, Part A, English Learner
Program

Public Charler Schools Grant
Program (FCSGP)

Other NCLEB / Every Student Succeeds Act

Caraer and Technical
Education

All Other Federal Revenue
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE
OTHER STATE REVENUE

Othar State Apportionmants

ROQCIP Entitiemant
Priar Years

Spacial Education Master Plan
Current Year

Prior Years

Child Mutrition Programs
Mandated Casts Reimbursemants

Tax Relief Subyentions
Restricted Levies - Othar

Homeownars' Exemplions
Qlher Subvantions/n-Ligu Taxas

Pass-Through Revenues from
State Sources

After School Education and Safety (ASES)
Charter School Facility Grant
DrugfAlcohol/Tobacco Funds

California Clean Energy Jobs Act

Career Technical Education Incentive
Grant Program

Specialized Secondary
Quality Education Investmenl Act
All Other Stale Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

Califarnia Daept of Education

SACS Financial Raporting Softwara - 2020.2.0

File: fund-a (Rev 03/10/2020)

Unaudited Actuals

General Fund

Unrestricted and Resincted
Expenditures by Object

201920 Unaudited Actuais.

All Diher State Apportionmants - Currant Yoar
All Qther State Apporlionmants - Frior Years

Lotiery - Uinrestricted and Instructional Materials

Amaerican Indian Early Childhood Educalion

Total Fund
Objoct Unrastrictod Rostrictad col A+B Unrestricted
Resource Codes Codos (A} {B) . (] (D)
4203 8290 ‘ 583,233.79 | 583,233.79
4610 0280 ! | 0.00 | L/l BT P e ]
3020, 3040, 3041, ‘
3048, 3060, 2061,
3110, 3150, 3155, ‘
3177, 3180, 3181,
3182, 3185, 4037,
4080, 4123, 4124,
4126, 4127, 4128,
5510, 5630 s200 | 979.945.01 97994501 ]
3500-2599 8290 625,576.00 G625,578.00 i
All Qther 8280 1,766,133.61 528,251.39 2,282,3685.00 1,480,550.00 |
' 1_,15_@,13_@1: 17,222 471.81 18,088,605.42 1,480,550.00 |
|
|
|
6350 8318 0.00 | 0.00
8500 8311 | 16,223 B87.72 | 16,223 B87.72
8500 8318 [ _B0,222.00 | 80,222.00
All Qthar 8311 1,616,896.45 0.00 ‘ 1,616,588.45 1,400,000,00
All Olhar 8318 0.00 | 0.00 0,00
8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 _Dboo
8550 1,500,082.00 le 1,500,082.00 1,461,346.00
8560 4,565,488.62 ‘ 1,631,000.8 | 6,196,486.60 4,531,940.00 |
| |
|
8575 0% a00. 0.00 000
8576 . boo ] a.00, ‘ 9.09 Q.00
asay o 0.00 0.00 \ goo| 000
6010 8850 | 787,335.58 \ 787,335.58 e
8010 8590 | 000 0.00
6660, 6690, 6695 8590 | 504,708.02 | 504,798.02
6230 8590 | . 0.00 | 0.00
6387 B580 182861600 | 1,829616,00
7210 B520 000 | 0.00
7370 B580 0.00 | 0.00
7400 8590 o5 0.00 0.00 -
All Other ess0 | 105,585.00 23,941,729.05 24,047,324.08 105,595.00
l 7,788,084.07 | 44,998,588.56 l 52,786,652.63 7,496,881.00 |

Page 5
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 2020.21 Budget

Restricted

(E)

658,870.00 |

1,456,738.00

548,515.00
577,544.00
19,627,357 .00

0.60

16,858,060,00 |
0.0/

0.00
0.00
0.00 |

1,589,508,00 |

0.00

0.00 |
555439.00
0.0
000
0.00 |

800,000.00 |
0.00
0.00
0.00

17,916,313.00 |
36,720.310,00 |

Total Fund
col. D+E

S {5 I

§58,070.00

0,00

1,456,738 00

548,515.00
2,088,094.00
21,117,907.00

000

15,858,050.00
0.c0

1:481,346.00
6,131,448.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
555,439.00
a.00
0.00
0.00

_800,000,00
000
0,00
0.00.
18,021.908.00

44,228,191.00

31 00000
Farm {

% Diff
Column
C&F

13,0%

0.0%

4B.7H

-12.3%
-8.8%
11.2%

0%

23%
-100.0%
13.4%
0.0%
0.0%
2.8%
=1.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
-29.5%
0.0%
-100.0%
_00%

563%
0.0%
00%
0.0%

25.1%

-16.2%

Frintad: 9/8/2020 1:26 Pk



Anahaim Unian High
Orange County

Unaudited Actuals

Unrest

General Fund
ricted and Restricted

Expendilures by Object

BOT - Page 11 of 144

40 66431 000000

Description

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revanua
County and District Taxes

Other Restricled Levies
Sacured Roll

Unsacured Rall
Prior Years' Taxes
Supplemantal Taxes

Naon-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes

Other

Communily Redevelopment Funds
Mot Subject o LCFF Deduction

Penalties and Inlerest from
Dalinquant Nan-LCFF
Taxes

Sales
Sale of Equipmant/Supplios

Sale of Publications

Food Service Sales

All Other Sales
Leases and Rentals

Interast

of Invesimenis

Faes and Conlracts
Adult Education Fees

Nen-Rosident Studenis

Intaragency Services
Mitigation/Develaper Fees
All Qther Fees and Conlracts

Other Local Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Nen-LGFF
(50%) Adjusiment

Pass-Through Revenues From
Lacal Sources

All Other Local Revenua
Tuilion
All Other Transfers In

Transfers of Apportionmenis
Spaecial Education SELPA Transfers
Fram Dislricts or Charter Sehoola

From County Offices
Fram JPAs

ROC/P Transfers
From Districts or Chartar Schocls

From County Offices
From JFPAs

Olher Transfers of Apportionmenls
Fram Districts ar Charter Schools

Fram County Officas
Fram JPAs

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

TOTAL, REVENUES

California Dept of Education

SACS Financlal Reparting Software - 2020.2.0

File: fund-a (Rev 03/10/2020)

Mot Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value

Transportation Fees From Individuals

All Other Transfers In fram All Others

201820 Unaudited Actuals

_ 2020-21 Budgot_

Page &

Tatal Fund Total Fund
Object Unrestricted Restricted col. A+B Unr d Raostricted col.D+E
Resource Codes Codes (B} (5] {{2]] (E) {F}
8615 o= 0.00 0.0 000 0.00 0.00 | a.00
8516 0.00 0.00 0,00 6.00 0.00 | 0,00
817 0,00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00
8518 000 noo opeof- 000 0.00 a.00
8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 | 0.00
8622 | __Doo 0.0 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.0
\
seas | 0.00 58,808.81  5B8mBel| 0.00 | 55216.00|  55216.00
ge2e | Qoo  0goy 000 ogo} 000000040 0.00 | B A1
B&31 | 16,7288 14 0.00 16,208 14 18,000.00 0.00 | 18,000.00
B&32? [ 5,342 14 0.00 534214 8,000.00 0.00 1 B,000.00
BG34 [ 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 j‘ 0.00
BE39 | 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bsso | 232,80973 .00 232,800.73 37,540.00 | 0.00 7,540.00
BSGO [ 2,361,117.38 0.00 [ 2,361,117.38 1.700.000.00.! 0.00 1,700,000.00
8662 ! 739.49 137,539 49 oo | 0.00 0.0
8s71 | 000 | _ 0 0.00 000 | 0.00. 0.00
8672 | 12?.13‘3‘!"—"0.! _ 000 127,138.00 JQ.Q.QPQ-“Q! . Dboo 100,000.00
8675 l 50813671 | 000 508,136.71 200,000.00 | 0.00 ~200,000.00
Ba7y 62861816 1,142,874.18 | 1,771,492.34. _411,808.00 | 1,200,000.00 1,611,906.00
L — 1] 000 0.00 | _0:0_0_1 0.00 | 0.00
BG83 000 | 000 0.00 060| = 0.00 | 0.00 |
I | |
8691 7541 200 _D.-QDJ 75.41 000 _0.00| 0.00
8607 000 000, 0,00 000 0.00| 000
8699 4,199,376.98 1,061,950.50 | 5,261,337 48 1,688,374.00 901,501.00 2,589,875.00
8710 000 0.00] 090 000 | 0.00 0.00
8781-8783 000 1,697,066.93 1,697,066 93 00a| 1,705,335.00 1.705,335.00
|
8500 grol | T 0.00 ooo| 0.00 0.00
8500 o 0.00 ooo| 0.00 0.00
8500 ez | 0.00 ooo| 0.00 0.00
|
£360 8791 ‘_ — 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00
6350 R (S 0.0 a.00 . 0.00 0%
6360 8793 | 0.00 0,00 e 0.00 0,00
[ [
All Cther a7e1 | 000 0,00 .00 0.0 0.00 | 0.00
All Other 8782 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 | 0.00
All Other gros | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 000 | 0,00 | 0.00
8700 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B,216,542.15 3,058,800.42 12,175,342.57 4.163,820.00 3,862,082.00 8,025,872.00
350,471.159.09 65,179,860,79 416,651,019.88 313,242 782.00 80,218,719.00 | 373 461,501.00 |

FormQ

% Diff
Column

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
00%

0.0%
0.0%

=3.0%

0.0%

10.5%
49.8%
0.0%
0.0%
-83.9%
-28,0%

-100.0%

0 0%
21.%
-806%

=8.0%

0,0%

0.0%

-100.0%

9.0%
-50.8%
0.0%
0.5%

00%
00%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-34.1%

-10.4%

Frinted: 9/8/2020 1:26 PA



Anaheim Union High
Orange County

[Descriplion = Rewoirds Codys

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certificated Teachers' Salaries
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries
Certificated Supervisors’ and Administrators’ Salaries
Other Cerlificated Salaries
TOTAL, GERTIFIGATED SALARIES
CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classificd Instructional Salaries
Classificd Support Salaries
Classified Supervisors' and Administralors’ Salaries
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries
Other Classified Salaries
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS
FERS
DASDIMadicara/Allarnaliva
Haalih and Wallare Banefits
Unamploymant Insurance
Warkars' Compensalion
OFEB, Allocated
QOFEB, Active Employees
Othar Emplayes Benelits
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Approved Texlbacks and Cora Curricula Malarials
Books and Other Relarence Matarials
Malerials and Supplies
NOHMPHB“ZBU Equipmant
Food
TOTAL, BODKS AND SUPPLIES
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreemenls for Services
Travel and Conferences
Dues and Memberships
Insurance

Operations and Housekeeping
Sarvices

Rentals, Laases, Repalrs, and
Noncapitalized Improvements

Transfers of Direct Costs
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund

Professional/Cansulling Services and
Operating Expenditures

Gommunications
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER

California Depl of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Sollwara - 2020.2.0
File fund-a (Rev 03/10/2020)

Object
Codes

1100
1200
1300
1500

2100
2200
2300
2400
2800

3101-3102 |
3201-3202 |

33013302 |

3401.3402 |
3501-3502 |
3501-3602 |
3704-3702
3751-3752
3901-3802

4100
400 |
4300
4400
4700

5100
5700
5300 |
5400 - 5450 |

5500

5600
5M0
5150

5800
5800

Unaudiled Actuals
General Fund
Unrestricted and Restricled
Expendilures by Object

" 2019-20 Unaudited Actuals

Taotal Fund
Unrestricted Rostrictad col. A+B
A (B) ()
102,708,842.74 | 29,297,205 90 l 132,006,048.64
10,028,436.20 | B76,07038 | 10,904 506,58
11,280,618.52 | 1,384,637 48 | 12,675,258.00
55580376 937 200.87 | 1,493,004.83
124,573,701 32 | 32,505,114.63 157 115.85
3,203,496.52 ! 16,266,231 07 ‘ 19,464,727 .59
16,130,062.25 | 4,178,434 99 i 20,308,497 24
2,765,939.62 \ 477 563 50 ‘ 3,243,503.12
16,024,382.04 i 2 487 4k4 45 \ 18,461,636.49
0.00 \ 0,00 | 0.00
38,123,880.43 ‘ 23,379 684 01 B1,503,564.44
20,871,187.06 24,370,755.74 | 45,241,942.80
7,196,288.74 4,393,541.79 | 11,589,830.53
4,868,845.52 2,285,373.73 7,154.218.27
3?-323.45.2.-.59.‘. 14,533,553.32 ‘ 48,361,015.82
B1,421.25 | 27,368.23 108,785.48
4301,517.72 | 1,395,664.76 | 5,497, 182.48
2,008,4 | 000 | 2,006,475.22
0.00 | 0.0 | 0.00
3,286,75277 | 0.00 | 3,266,752.77
76,219,970.78 | 47,005,257 59 123,226,228 37
4,286,858 18 233,166.83 4,530,025.02
220987252 | 64,537.24 285.500.76
1,966,314.74
8 -50
0.00
B,849.673.11 | 3,153,820.31 12,003.293.42
20,000.00 | 2,924,015.75 | 294401575
494 47525 | 282.609.83 | 757,085.18
8637264 | 51,188.00 | 137,570.64
381784455 0.00 3,817,844.55
6,449,677.84 | 269.92 5,449.947,76
B14,769.45 | 2,246,890.04 3,061,668.39
(229.791.95}j 229,791.85 0.00
(264,00) 0.00 (264.00)
|
4,280,548.16 | 5.993,889.73 10,283 437.89
81882011 | 87,620.95 ‘ 706,441,06
16,361 562,16 11,796,295.07 | 28,157,847.22

Page 7

Unrestricted

B

101,641,711.00 |
9,485,253.00
10.743,719.00 |
946,531.00

12 7

14.00

3,055,130.00 |
16,022,134.00 |
2587,492.00 |
15,207,778.00 |
0.00 |
37,572,535.00 |

19,288,551.00 |
7,446 484.00 !
4,722,726.00 |
37,724,113.00 |
76,985.00 |
4,049,634.00
248107200
000
1,658,564.00 I
77,452,129.00

1,041,500,00 |
211,211.00 |
7,840,274.00 |
824,000.00 |
aoa
9,17,065.00

0,00
384,676,00
B0,529,00
4,363,441.00

7,105,300.00

1,109,595.00 |
(143,638.00)
000 |

3,671,160.00 |
£03,600.00 |

17,074,913.00 |

BOT - Page 12 of 144

3066431 000000I

Farm 0
2020.21 Budget B |

Total Fund % Biff

Restrictod col. D+E Column
i ) N {F C&F
25.905068.00 | 131,636777.00 0.3%
968.803.00 | 10,434,056.00 4.2%
1,343,121.00 ‘ 12,086,840.00 -4.6%
949.071.00 1,495.602.00 0.2%
332496.061.00 -0.9%
16,271.351.00 | 1932648100|  -07%
3864539.00 1988878800  -2.1%
543,409.00 | 3,130,802.00|  -35%
286259100 . 1877078900 1.6%
0.00| 0.00 0.0%
2354238600 §111492000|  -06%
18.515058.00 3700480900 |  -162%
466106200 | 12,107,546.00 4.5%
2,262,170.00 | 7,004,886.00 | -21%
1545741000 | 53,18152300|  10.0%
27,804.00 10778900 | -09%
1,414,541.00 | 5464,175.00 | .06%
0.00 | 2481.07200|  237%
0.00| 0.00 0.0%
000,  185856400| -482%
4245604500 11991017400  27%
4,533,140.00 4,574,640,00 1.0%
43,500.00 28471100 |  -108%
5,758,009.00 1350937300 | 148.8%
546,813.00 137088300 | 204%
0.00 0o 0.0%
9,882,552.00 19798617.00 | 68,0%
2,061,839,00 208193900 | -30,0%
276,859.00 66178500 | -126%
£2,000.00 133,329.00 -3.1%)
0,00 436344100 143%
0.00 7,105,300.00 10.2%
2.481,915.00 3,571,510.00 18.7%
143,638 00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 080 | -100.0%
5,089,521.00 8760,881.00 |  -1d.8%
285,300.00 | 7HB.800.00 | 11.7%
1037227200 2744718500 |  -28%

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:26 Ph



Anaheirm Union High
Orange County

Doscription
CAPITAL QUTLAY

Land
Land Improvemenis
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings

Boaks and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries

Equipmant
Equipment Replacement
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY
OTHER QUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Cosla)

Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Undar Inlerdistrict
Allendance Agrasmants

State Special Schools

Tuition, Excess Casts, and/or Deficit Payments
Paymants to Dislricls or Charter Schools

Paymants to Counly Officas
Payments to JPAS

Transfars of Pass-Through Revenues
Ta Districts or Charter Schools

Ta County Offices
Ta JPAs
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments

Ta Districts or Charter Schools 6500

Ta Counly Offices 6500

Ta JPAs 6500
ROCI/P Translars of Apportionments

To Districts or Charter Schoals 6380

Tao County Offices 8380

To JPAs 6380
Olher Transfers of Apportionments All Othar

All Qther Transfers
All Other Transfers Out (o All Others

Debt Servica
Dabt Sarvica - Interast

Other Dabt Sorvice - Principal
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of indirect Casis)
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS

Transfers of Indirect Cosls
Translers of Indirect Costs - Interfund
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES.

California Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2020.20
File: fund-a (Rev 03/10/2020)

Rexourge Cottes.

Object
Codes

6100
8170
6200

G300
6400
6500

7110
7130

7141
7142
7143

7211
7212
7213

T2
7222
1223

7221
7222
7223
7221-7223
7281-7283
7299

7438
7438

7310

Unaudited Actuals

General Fund

Unrestricled and Restricled

Expendilures by Object
. 201920 Unaudited Actuals
Total Fund
Unrostrictad Restricted col. A+B
() — (Bl (=} N
|
| 2,426.567.02 | 1,848 359 84 | 4,274,926.86
‘ u‘oni 0,00 0.00
§957500| 250478080 20
0.00 | 0.00 0.00
2,516,074.41 43837359 | 2,854 448,00
000 0,00 | 0.00
5012,216.43 | 488181433 1 893, 730.76
0.00 0.00 | 0,00
7,436.00 0.00 | 7,436 00
0.00 1,005,080.76 | 1,005,080.76
570377343 0.00 | 5,703,773.43
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00] 0,00
0.00 0.00] 0,00
S 0.00 000 | 0.00
0.00 | 0.00
[ 0.00 | 0.00
[ 0.00 0.00
l il
L 0.00 | 0.00
| Sd) e |2 | 0.00 0.00
j nnu: 0.00
| 1616898 45 | 18,794.90 | 1,636,603.35
4,741,686 90 | 0,00 | 4,741,686.90
0o | 000 000
7377170 0.00 | 73,771.70
487,018.57 000 4B7.018.57
12,630,585.05 | 1.024 87566 | 13.655460.71
(772,113.54) 772,113.54 |
0.00 0.00
(772,113.54),

280,989,465.63 |

124 519,475,14 |

Page 8

4085 818,840.77

Unrestricted
()]

0.00 |
0.00 |
0.00 |

0.00 |
1,560,838.00 |

0.00 |
1,589,836.00 |

0.00 |
14,872.00 |

0,00
4,823,062.00
L

]

0.00

1,400,000.00 |
5,090,307.00 |
0.00

£3,558.00
378,183.00 |
11,770,382.00

(1,043.676,00)
0.00
;‘l,ﬁﬂ;ﬁ!ﬁ-ﬂﬁji

276,741,048.00 |

BOT - Page 13 of 144

2020.21 Budget

Reslrictod

e

0.00
0.00
879.312,00

0.00 |
321,000.00 |
0.00 |
1,200,312.00 |

0.00 |
0.00 |

1,200,000,00 |
0.00 |
000 |

0.00
0.00 |
0.00

0.00 |
0.00 |
0.00 |

0.00 |
0.00 |
0.00 |
22,432.00 |
0.00 |
.00 |

0.00 |
0.00
1,222,432.00 |

1,043,626.00 l
0.00

1,043,626.00 l

122,977,685.00 |

3065431 0000000

Farm 01
Total Fund % Diff
col.D+E Column
(F) CaF
0.00
0.00
879,312.00
0.00 0.0%
1,820,836.00 -35.0%
0.00 0.0%|
2,800,148.00 =71.7%)
0.00 0.0%
14,872.00 100.0%
1,#00,000,00 19.4%
4,823,062 00 -15.4%
9.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
000 0.0%
0,00 Q.0%
@00 a.0%)
0.00 0.0%
©.00 0.0%
2.00 0.0%
142243200  -13.1%)
5,090,307.00 74%)
0.00 0.0%
63,558.00 |  -13.8%
379,183.00 | -22.1%
12,893,414.00 -4.8%
000 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
000|  0o%
399.718,733.00 -1.4%)|

Prinled. 2/8/2020 1:26 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
General Fund

BOT - Page 14 of 144

30 86431 0000000

Orange Counly Unrastricted and Restricted Farm 01
Expenditures by Object
o 201920 Unaudited Actuals 2020-21 Budget -
Total Fund Total Fund o DI
Object Unrestricled Rastrictod col.A+B Unrestricted Restricted col. D+E Column
Deseription = Resource Codes  Codes | (A) (B) () () (E) (F) C&F
INTERFUND TRANSFERS '
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund BB12 0.00 | .00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00| 0.00 0,0%
From: Bond Intarast and
Rademption Fund Ba14 Db 0.00 0.00 000 0,00 0.00 0.0%

Olhar Authorzed interfund Transfers In B819 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 p0o | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
() TOTAL, INTERFLIND TRANSFERS IN - - o 0.00 | 0.00 ‘ 0.00 000 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT ‘

[

Ta: Child Development Fund 7611 0,00 | 0.00 [ 0.00 o.00 0.00 000 0.0%

Ta: Special Reserve Fund 7612 000 | 0.00 | 0.00 .00 S— ¢ (1 000 0.0%

Ta: Stale School Building Fund/ [

County Schoal Facilities Fund L3 b I 0.00 | __boo| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%

Ta: Cafeteria Fund 7616 B 0.00 | 0.00 { 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0,00 0.0%

i I i
Olher Autharized Interfund Transfers Out 7618 0.00 | 1.680,375.47 1,680,375 47 0.00 1,500,000.00 | 1,500,000 00 -10.7%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT - oo 1,680,375.47 1,680,375 47 0.00 1,500,000.00 | 150000000 | -10.7%
OTHER SOURCES/USES |
SOURCES
Siate Apporlionments
Emargancy Appartionments agai 000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 | 0.00 0.0%
| |
Procaads
|
Fraceads from Disposal of
Capital Assats 8053 000 000/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0,00 Do%
Other Sources ‘
Transfers from Funds of |
LapsediRaorganized LEAS 8865 000 | 0.00 0.00 000 oan | 0.00 0.0%
|

Leng-Tarm Debt Froceeds |

Proceads from Certificales

of Participation 8871 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 | a00) 0.00 0.0%

Proceeds from Capital Leases ag7z | 000, 000 000 0.00| 0.00 0,00 00%

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bands 8573 ‘ I]IZICII 0.00 0,00 0.00 | 0.00 000 0.0%:
[

All Qthar Financing Sources 8g7a 0.00 | 000 a.n0o 0.00 | 0.00 0,00 0.0%
() TOTAL, SOURCES 000, 0.0 a.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES

Transfers of Funds from

Lapsed/Reorganizad LEAs 7651 0.00 | 000 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Qther Financing Uses 7699 ooo| 000 0.00 000 0,00 0.00 0.0%

_(d) TOTAL, USES 000! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS

Conlributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 (55.443.332-33}‘ 56,443,832.33 0.00 (58,938,254.00) 58,938,254.00 | 0.00 D.0%

Conlributions from Reslricted Revanues 8990 0,00 0.00 .00 9
(&) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS (56,443,832,33) 56,443,832.33 0.00 (58,838,254.00) 58,938,254.00 | . boo 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES ‘
(a-btc-d+e) (56,443,832.33) 54 763,456,865 | (1,680,275.47)|  (58,838,254.00) 57.438,254.00 (1,500,000.00)  -10.7%

California Dapt of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
Fila: fund-a (Rav 03/10/2020)
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Unauditad Acluals
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Anahgim Unian High General Fund 30 66431 000000(
Orange Counly Unreslricted and Reaslricted Form 0°
Expendilures by Function

2019-20 Unauditad Actuals 1 2020-21 Budget = e
Total Fund Tatal Fund % Diff
Object Unrestricted Restricled coll A+B Unrestricted Restricted col.D+E Column
Dascription ___ Funetion Codes  Codes (8) (=} (o) (E} : (F) C&F
A. REVENUES :
1) LGFF Sources 8010-8080 | 3327 | ‘D-‘QO.‘ 332 700,418.26 300,089,531.00 | 000  300,089,531.00 -8.8%
2) Fadaral Revanue 8100.8298 | 1,766,133 61 1722247181 | 18,988 605 42 1,490, 860,00 19,627,357.00 | 21,117,907.00 11.2%
3} Other State Revenua A300-8599 7,788,064 07 | 44,958 588,56 | 52,786 65263 7,498,881.00 | 36,729,310.00 44,220,191.00 -16.2%
4) Other Local Revenue 8500-8759 | 8,216,542.15 | 3,958,800.42 | 12,175,342.57 4,163,820.00 | 3,862,052.00 | BOZBB7200| -341%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES | 350,471,159.09 66,179,B60.79 416,651,018.88 313,242 782.00 l £0,218,719,00 373.461,501.00 -10.4%
| | T
B, EXPENDITURES (ObJects 1000-7993)
[
1) Inslruction 1000-1893 157,112,16811 | 92,792,09945 | 249,904,267 55 167,224,203.00 | 93,573,173.00  250,787,376.00 0.4%
2] Instiuction - Related Services 2000-2895 26,799,923.28 | 543448217 32,234,405.46 25,798,726.00 l 5,341,254.00 ‘ 31,140,980 00 -2.4%)
3) Pupil Services 3000-3992 209,241,687.34 | 7,080,200.82 | 36,321,988.16 28,318,760.00 l 6,454,550.00 34,774,330.00 -4.3%)
4) Ancillary Services AD0D-4899 5,172,549,41 | 920,030,62 | 6,100,568.03 4,803,116,00 | 742,039.00 5,625,155.00 -7.8%
5) Community Services 5000-5999 86776985 20740491 | B75174.76 53523500 300,790.00 936,025 00 7.0%
8) Enlerprise GO00-54399 0.00 0.00 | ; | 0.00 n.0o 0.0%
7) General Administration 7000-7998 21,281,712.88 | 2,185,403.08 | 23,481,116.06 21,806,662,00 | 286347600 24770,127.00|  55%
8) Plant Services B8000-8953 28,092.059.80 14,852,880.43 | A2,945,940.03 26,301,354.00 | 12,379.972.00 | 38,681,326.00 -9.9%
Except
9) Other Outga 50009980 78007899 | 1263050505 102487566 1365546071| 1177096200 122243200  12.09341400|  -48%
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 280,999 465 63 ] 124,518,475.14 405,518,940.77 276,741,048.00 { 122 877,6685.00 | 388,718,733.00 -1.4%!
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENLUES |
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B10) 69,471,683.416 (58.330.614.35) 11.132,079.11 36,501,734.00 (62.753,956.0011_ (26,267 232 00)|  -335.8%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfars In 8900-8529 } 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 1,880,375.47 ‘ 1,680,375.47 1,500,000,00 | 1,500,000.00 10.7%
2) Other Sources/Uses |
a) Sources @g3p-sare | 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
b) Uses 7630.7600 | .00 | 1 0.00 0.00 000 l 000|  00%
3) Contributions BBA0-89599 (66,443 B32 33) 66,443,832 33 0.00 (58, B,.zsﬁg,pga‘ 5 I 0,00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES _ (56,443,832.33) 54,763 456.86 | {1,680,375.47) {58,938,254.00) 5§7,438,254.00 [ (1,600,00000)  -10.7%
California Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-a (Rev 02/21/2018) Page 1 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:26 PM



Unaudited Actuals
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Anahaim Union High General Fund 30 66431 00G0O0I
Orange Counly Unrasiricted and Restricied Form O
Expanditures by Function

o - = _2019.20 Unsudited Actuals | 202021 Budget =
Tatal Fund Total Fund % Diff
Object Unrestricted Restricted col.lA+B Unrestricted Restricted col. D+E Column
Description Function Codes Codes {A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) | C&F
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND |
BALANCE (C +D4) 13,027,861.13 {3,576,157.48), 9,451,703.64 (22,436,520,00) (5320712.00)  (27.757.23200) -3837%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES l
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 79 100,354,503.07 | 1175345453 | 112,107.857.60 113,382,364.20 l 8177,297.04  121,559,661.24 B.A%)
b) Audit Adjustmaents o783 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) | 100,354 503.07 | 11763454563 | 112,107 857,60 113,382 364,20 | 817729704 12155066124 B.4%
d) Other Restalemenits a7es 0.00 | 0.0 000 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
&) Adjusied Beginning Balance (Fie + F1d) 100,354,503.07 | 11,753,454.53 | 11 B0 8,177,297.04 | 121,659,66124 B.4%
2) Ending Balanca, June 30 (E + F10) 113,382,364.20 | _B177,287.04 121,558,661.24 50,845,844.20 | 2,836,585.04 9380242024 | -228%
Components of Ending Fund Balance [
a) Nonspendable |
Ravalving Cash a7t 155,000.00 | i 0.00 165,000.00 155,000.00 0.00 | 155,000.00 0.0%
Slores 9712 573.547.04 | 0.00 | 579,547.04 550,000.00 0.00 | 550,000.00 -5.1%|
Prapaid items a713 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
All Others 719 | 00 | _opo 000 000 0.00 0.00 0,0%
b) Restrictad 9740 000/ 8,587,848.33 9,567,849.33 | _ o0o| 4,267,137.33 426713733 |  -555%
¢) Committed ‘ (
Siabilization Arrangaments 8750 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
Olher Commitmants (by ResourceiObjact) 49760 0,00 | ‘ 0,00 0.00 | 0,00 | 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned |
Other Assignmenis (by Resource/Objeet) o780 33,531,816.00 0,00 33,631,816,00 28532,748,00 | 0,00 2B532748.00 | -14.8%
Classified Summer Assislance Benafils 0000 5780 ‘29,2,55,0_& ‘ 120,255.00
2017-18 Ona-Time Discralionary Funds 0000 B780  77.136.00 i _]77,1,3_6_.‘130‘ o =
2019-20 Operations - Trucks Carryover 0ono 9780 11522500 | |115,226.00
Marquee and Shade Structure Carmyove 0000 9780 231,205.00 | |331,206.00 ¥ ]
2019-20 Bus Purchase Carryover 0000 5780 471,500.00 | {471,500 00
School Site Carryover 0000 9780 ‘71‘7 713.00 | \717,713.00 |
Fotantial Legal Setliemant 0000 B780 1_ 4 1,
Supplemental/Concentration Carryover Qooo a780 1,84 [ 5 5, 1 —
Additianal 3% Reserve 0000 9780 12,216,08000 L |12,216.080.00 I _al
Texibook Reserve 0000 8780 ‘ |16,736.438.00
Classified Summer Assislance Benefits 0000 a780 | | : | 000.00
Supplemental/Concantration Carryover 0000 8780 | ' 3 |816,000.00
Additinnal 3% Resorve ooao a780 ] bl —at |11,928,521.00
Texibook Reserve ooo a780 B _ . |15588,227.00
) Unassignad/Unapproprialed | |
Reserve for Econamic Uncerlainties a789 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 11,948,521.00 0.00 11,948,521.00 New
Unassigned/Unapprapriated Amount 9780 79,116,001.16 | (1,410,552.29) 77,705,448.87 48,759 575.20 1 (1 .410.55229}1 48,349,022 91 -37.8%!

Califarnia Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 20202.0
Fila: fund-g (Rev 02/21/2018)

Page 2
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Unaudited Actuals
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Anaheim Union High General Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detall Form 01
2019-20 2020-21
Resource Description Unaudited Actuals Budget
5640 Medi-Cal Billing Option 0.30 0.30
6230 California Clean Energy Jobs Act 879,313.08 1.08
6300 Lottery: Instructional Materials 1,933,633.17 1.17
7311 Classified School Employee Frofessional Development Block Grant 194,720.00 0.00
7388 SB 117 COVID-19 LEA Response Funds 501,496.00 0.00
7415 Classified School Employee Summer Assistance Program 196,837.29 0.29
7510 Low-Performing Students Block Grant 1,018,355.80 2,625.80
8150 Ongoing & Major Maintenance Account (RMA: Education Code Secti 4,600,609.66 4,207 ,924.66
9010 Other Restricted Local 262,884.03 56,584.03
Total, Restricted Balance 958784833 4267 137.33

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-a (Rev 04/17/2019) Page 1
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

BOT - Page 18 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 13
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes] Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 17,146,038.62 17,608,923.00 2.7%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 1,214,600.70 __1,251,645.00 3.0%
4) Other Local Revanue 8600-8799 1,915,427.71 | 1,439,765.00 -24.8%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 20,276,068.03 20,300,333.00 0.1%
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-19939 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 8,870,9683.17 9,104,179.00 2.6%
3) Employee Benefils 3000-3999 4,705,375.95 4,817,028.00 2.4%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 8.466,093.92 8,488,274.00 0.3%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5989 546,863.78 605,045.00 10.6%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 148,520.68 125.000.00 -15.8%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Oulgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7389 0.00 0,00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 22,738,717.50 23,139,526.00 1.8%|
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - BY) (2,462,649.47) (2,839,193.00) 15.3%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 __Doo 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Conltributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%|

Califernia Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Softwara - 202020
File: fund-b (Rev 03/10/2020)

Page 1
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

BOT - Page 19 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 13
2018-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (2,462,648.47) (2,839,193.00) 15.3%)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 __B,218,032.57 5,755,383.10 -30.0%|
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 8,218,032.57 5,755,383.10 -30.0%
d) Other Restatemeants 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusled Beginning Balance (Fic + Fid) 8,218,032.57 5,755,383.10 -30.0%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 5,755,383.10 2,916,190.10 -49.3%
Companents of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable ‘
Revolving Cash a711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores ariz 263,627.91 0.00 -100.0%
Prepaid ltems 9713 0,00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 5491,755.19 2.916,190.10 -46.9%
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Commitmants 760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignmenls 9780 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unassignad/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporling Softwara - 2020.2.0
File: fund-b (Rev 03/10/2020)

Page 2

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:27 PM
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Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 13
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Be_n;scription Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
G. ASSETS
1) Cash
a) in County Treasury 9110 0.00
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 0.00
b) in Banks 9120 4,995,101.78
c) in Revolving Cash Account 9130 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent/Trustee 9135 0.00
&) Collections Awaiting Deposit 9140 0.00
2) Investmants 9150 . 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 1,758,843.01 |
4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 0.00
5) Due from Other Funds 2310 0.00
&) Stares 9320 263,627.91
7) Prepaid Expenditures 2330 0.00
8) Other Current Assels 9340 0.00
9) TOTAL, ASSETS 7,017,572.70
H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferred Qutflows of Resources 89490 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 0,00
|l LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 8500 295,999.59
2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 785,404.46
4) Gurrent Loans 9640
5) Unearned Revenue 9650 180,785.52
6) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 1,262,189.57
J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690 l__ 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00
K. FUND EQUITY
Ending Fund Balance, June 30
(must agree with line F2) (G3 + H2) - (16 +.12) 5,755,383.13

Califernia Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: Tund-b (Rev 03/10/2020) Paga 3 Frinted: 9/8/2020 1:27 FM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

BOT - Page 21 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 13
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
FEDERAL REVENUE
Child Nufrition Programs 8220 17,146,039.62 15,623,251.00 -8.9%
Donaled Food Commadities 8221 0.00 1,885 ,672.00 New
All Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 17,146,039.62 17,608,923.00 2.7%)
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 1,214,600.70 1,251,645.00 3.0%
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 1,214,600.70 1,251,645.00 ~ 3.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 000 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 1,642,300.52 1,200,000.00 -26.9%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracls
Interagency Sarvices 8677 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenua 8699 273,127.18 239,765.00 -12.2%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 1,915,427 1,439,765.00 -24.8%
TOTAL, REVENUES 20,276,068.03 20,300,333.00 0.1%|

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Soflware - 2020.2.0
Filer: fund:b (Rev 03/10/2020)
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Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 13
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 1300 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%|
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 7,880,442.19 | 8,067,529.00 _24%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 505,984.58 530,724.00 4.9%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 484,536.39 505,926.00 4.4%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 8,870,963.17 . 9,104,179.00 2.6%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 ~_0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 1,372,290.99 1,422,841.00 3.7%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 | 670,007.10 676,249.00 0.9%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 2,433,030.75 2,513,438.00 3.3%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 4,427.50 4,500.00 | 1.6%
Woarkers' Compensation 3601-3602 225619.21 200,000.00 -11.4%
OPEB, Allocated a701-3702 0.00 | 0.00 _0.0%
QPER, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-2802 0.00 0,00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS R #4,705,375.95 4,817,028.00 . 2.4%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 132,764,338 326,646.00 146.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 32,675.39 35,000.00 7.1%
Food 4700 8,301,554.15 8,126,628.00 -21%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 8,466.993.92 8,488,274.00 0.3%

California Dept of Education
S5ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-b (Rev 03/10/2020) Page 5 Printed: 9/B/2020 1:27 PM
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 13
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 — 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 13,382.57 12,500.00 -6.6%
Dues and Memberships 5300 I 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Servicas 5500 271,213.38 0.00 -100.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 62,124.04 395,280.00 536.3%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Professional/Consulting Services and

Operating Expenditures 5800 166,231.32 165,092.00 -0.7%
Communications 5800 32,912.47 3zi7300)  -51%]|
_TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 546,863.78 605,045.00 10.6%

|ICAPITAL OUTLAY

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 Qoo 0.0%
Equipment 6400 ‘ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 148,520.68 125,000.00 -15.8%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 148,520.68 125,000.00 -15.8%|

OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)

Debt Service
Debt Service - Interast 7438 0.00 0.00 D.O%_r
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS

Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 22,738,717.50 23,139,526.00 1.8%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Soflware - 2020.2.0
File: fund-b {Rev 03/10/2020) Page 6 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:27 PM
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 13
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes __ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: General Fund 8916 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| (a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN = 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfars Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0,00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Lang-Term Debt Proceads

Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0,0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(2) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Depl of Edueatien
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-b (Rev 03/10/2020) Page 7 Printed: ©/8/2020 1:27 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

BOT - Page 25 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 13
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Function Codes __ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 _ 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 17,146,039.62 17,608,923.00 2.7%
3) Other State Revenue B300-8599 1,214,600.70 1,251,645.00 3.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 1,915,427.71 1,439,765.00 -24.8%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 20,276,068,03 20,300,333.00 0.1%
B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999)
1) Instruction 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Pupil Services 3000-3959 22,318,983.44 23,139,526.00 3.7%
4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Community Services 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Enterprise G000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) General Administration 7000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
B) Plant Services 8000-8999 419,734.06 0.00 -100.0%
Except
9) Other Outgo 9000-9399 7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 22,738,717.50 23,139,526.00 1.8%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B10) (2,462 649.47) (2,839,193.00) 15.3%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8500-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7B30-7699 0.00 | ~ 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califarnia Depl of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Soflwara - 2020.2.0
File: fund:-b (Rev 04/03/2019)
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BOT - Page 26 of 144

Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 13
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Function Codes __ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (2,462 649.47) (2,839,193.00) 15.3%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 8,218 032 57 5,755 383.10 -30.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 8,218,032.57 5,755,383.10 -30.0%
d) Other Restatements 9795 o 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d) 8,218,032.57 5,755,383.10 -30.0%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Filg) 5,755,383.10 2,916,190.10 -49.3%
Compaonents of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores 9712 263,627.91 0.00 | -100.0%
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 5,491,755.19 2,916,190.10 -46.9%
c) Committad
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Othar Cammitments (by Resource/Object) a760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments (by Resource/Qbject) 9780 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties a789 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2.0
File: fund-i {Rev 04/03/2019) Page 2 Printed. 9/8/2020 1:28 PM



Anaheim Union High
Orange County

Unaudited Actuals
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund
Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail

BOT - Page 27 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Form 13
2019-20 2020-21
Resource Description - Unaudited Actuals Budget
5310 Child Nutrition: School Programs (e.g., School Lunch, Schoaol 5,491,755.19 2,916,190.10
Total, Restricted Balance _ 5491,755.19

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-b (Rev 04/17/2019)

Page 1

2,916,190.10
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Defarred Maintenance Fund

BOT - Page 28 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 14
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue £8100-8299 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8800-8799 65,203.07 95,000.00 45.7%
5) TOTAL, REVENLIES 65,203.07 85,000.00 45 7%
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.9%1
5) Services and Othar Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 2,333.41 2,800.00 20.0%
&) Capital Outlay 6000-6299 5,151,385.92 2,387,253.00 -53.7%
7) Other Qutgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7298,
Cosls) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirecl Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 5,153,719.33 2,390,053.00 -53.8%|
|C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - BY) (5,088 516,26) (2,295,053.00) -54.9%
|D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In B900-8929 1,500,000.00 | 1,500,000.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0,00 0.00 0.0%
3) Conlributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.0%

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-b (Rev 03/10/2020)

Page 1

Printed. 8/8/2020 1.30 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Deferred Maintenance Fund

BOT - Page 29 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 14
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
\Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (3,588,516.26) (795,053.00) -77.8%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 5,870,974.61 2,282,458.35 -61.1%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + Fib) 5,870,974.61 2,282 458.35 -61.1%
d) Other Restatements 9745 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e} Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + Fid) 5,870,974.61 2,282,458.35 -61.1%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 2,282,458.35 1,487,405.35 -34.8%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stares 39712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid ltems 8713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
b) Restricted 8740 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 2,282 458.35 1,487,405.35 -34.8%
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserva for Economic Uncerlainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amaunt 8790 0.00 0.00 0.0%;

Callfornia Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Sollware - 2020.2.0
Fila: fund-b (Rav 03/10/2020)

Page 2

Printed: 8/8/2020 1:30 PM
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Deferred Maintenance Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 14
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
G. ASSETS

1) Cash

a) In County Treasury 9110 881,151.62
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 7,422.21

b) in Banks 9120 0.00
¢) in Revalving Cash Account 9130 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent/Trustee 9135 0.00
e) Collections Awaiting Deposit 9140 0.00

2) Investments 9150 0.00

3) Accounts Receivable 8200 = 889.26

4) Due from Grantor Gavernment 9290 0.00

5) Due from Other Funds 9310 1,500,000.00

&) Stores 9320 0.00

7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00

8) Other Current Assels 9340 0.00

9) TOTAL,  ASSETS 2,399 463.09

H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

1) Deferred Qutflows of Resources 9490 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 0.00
I. LIABILITIES

1) Accounts Payable 9500 56,203.24
2) Due to Grantor Governmenls 9590 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 60,801.50
4) Current Loans 9640

&) Unearned Revenue 9650 0.00
6) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 117,004.74

J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690 0.00

2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00
K. FUND EQUITY

Ending Fund Balance, June 30
(must agree with line F2) (G8 + H2) - (16 + J2) 2,282.458.35

California Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2,0
File: fund-b (Rev 03/10/2020) Page 3 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:30 FM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Deferred Maintenance Fund

BOT - Page 31 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 14
2019-20 202021 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
LCFF SOURCES
LCFF Transfers
LCFF Transfers - Current Year 8091 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
All Other State Revanuea 8580 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
Community Redevelopment Funds
Nol Subject to LCFF Deduction B625 0.00 0.00 0,0%
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies B&31 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interast BEGO 81,597.10 95,000.00 16.4%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investmants BG62 (16,394.03) 0.00 -100.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 65,203.07 | 9500000 45.7%
TOTAL, REVENUES 65,203.07 95,000.00 45.7%

California Dapt of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Soflware - 2020.2.0
File: fund-b (Rev 03/10/2020)

Page 4

Frinted. £/8/2020 1:30 PM
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Deferred Maintenance Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 14
2018-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES _ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
|EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 | 0.00 B 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3202 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Warkers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employses 3751-3752 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 _0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%!

Califernia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 ‘
File: fund-b (Rev 03/10/2020) Pagn & Printed: 9/8/2020 1:30 PM
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Deferred Maintenance Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 14
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services . 5100 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Renlals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapilalized Improvements 5600 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfars of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Professional/Consulting Services and

Operating Expenditures 5800 2,333.41 280000 20.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 2,333.41 2,800.00 20.0%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 5,151,385.92 2,387,253.00 -53.7%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 5,151,385.92 2,387,253.00 -53.7%

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)

Debt Service
Dabt Service - Inlerest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 5.153719.33 2,380,053.00 -53.6%

Calfornia Dept of Education
BACS Financial Reporling Soflware - 202020
File: fund-b (Rev 03110/2020) Page & Prinled: 8/8/2020 1:30 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Deferred Maintenance Fund

BOT - Page 34 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 14
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
|INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 D.U%]
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Tarm Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Capital Leases ag72 L 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 000 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(8-b+c-d+a) 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0,0%

Califernia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-b (Rev 03/10/2020)

Page 7

Prinled. 2/8/2020 1.30 PM
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Deferred Maintenance Fund 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 14
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Function Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenug 8600-8799 65.203.07 95,000.00 | 45.7%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 65,203 07 95,000.00 45.7%
B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999)
1) Instruction 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Communily Services 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Enterprise B000-6998 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) General Administration 7000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Plant Services 8000-8999 5153,719.33 2,390,053.00 -53.6%
Except
9) Other Outge 9000-8999 7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 5153,719.33 2,390,053.00 -53.6%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B10) (5,088 516.26) (2,295,053.00) -54.9%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In B900-8929 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources B930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 | 0.00 _0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 1,500.000.00 1,500,000.00 0.0%

California Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Softwara - 2020.2.0
File: fund-b {Rev D4/03/2018)

Page 1

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:31 PM
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Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High Deferred Maintenance Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 14
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Function Codes Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (3,588,516.26) (795,053.00) -77.8%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited a791 5,870,974.61 2,282,458.35 -61.1%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + Fib) 5,870,974.61 2,282,458.35 -51.1%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
@) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d) 5,870,974.61 2,282,458 35 -61.1%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1ie) 2,282,458.35 1,487,405.35 -34.8%
Companents of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores 9712 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid ltems 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 000 0.0%
Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments (by Resource/Object) 9780 2,282.458.35 1,487,405.35 -34.8%
e} Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2.0
Filg: fund-b (Rev 04/03/2019) Page 2 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:31 PM



Anaheim Union High
QOrange County

Resource  Description

Unaudited Acluals
Deferred Maintenance Fund
Exhibil: Reslricted Balance Detall

2019-20
Unaudited Actuals

BOT - Page 37 of 144

30 66431 0000000
Form 14

2020-21
Budget

Total, Restricted Balance

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-b (Rev 04/17/2019)
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Building Fund

BOT - Page 38 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 21
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8089 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 000 0.0%,
4) Other Local Revenue B8600-8789 2,881,057.85 2,100,010.00 -27.1%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 2,881,057 .85 2,100,010.00 -27.1%|
|B. EXPENDITURES
1) Cerlificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 265,111.65 377,962,00 42.6%
3) Employee Benefils 3000-3999 105,630.41 165,780.00 56,9%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 814,608.12 1,000,000.00 22.8%
5) Sarvices and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 586,670.08 63,005,00 -89.3%
6) Capital Outlay ) 6000-6999 37,208,094.46 126,895,731.00 241.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7288,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Oulgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 38,980,114.72 128,502,478.00 229.7%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) (36,099,056.87) (126,402,468.00) 250,2%)|
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 102,545,000.00 | 0.00 _ -100.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 000 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0,00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 102,545,000.00 0.00 -100.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2019)

Page 1

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:31 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Building Fund

BOT - Page 39 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 21
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 66,445,943.13 (126,402,468.00) -290.2%
|F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As af July 1 - Unaudited 9791 70,308,585.55 136,754,528 .68 94.5%
b) Audit Adjustments 9783 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 70,308,585.55 136,754,528.68 94.5%)
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
g) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + Fid) 70,308,585.55 135,?54,52@_&8 94.5%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fig) 136,754,528.68 10,352,060.68 -92 4%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nenspendable
Revaolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Prepaid ltems 9713 L 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 8740 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 _0.0%
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignmants 8780 136,754,528.68 10.352.060.53 -92.4%{_1_
&) Unassigned/Unapproprialed
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LInassigned/Unappropriatad Amount 9780 0.00 0.00 0.0%|

Califarnia Dep! of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev D2/07/2018)

Page 2

Printed: 9/8/2020 1.31 PM
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Building Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 21
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
G. ASSETS
1) Cash
a) in County Treasury 9110 139,494 ,895.12
1} Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in Counly Treasury 9111 1,166,497.88
b) in Banks 9120 0.00
¢) in Revolving Cash Account 9130 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent/Trustee 9135 0.00
@) Collections Awaiting Deposit 9140 0.00
2) Investments 9150 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 140,116.06
4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 0,00
5) Due from Other Funds 9310 7,983.04
6) Stores 9320 0.00
7) Prepaid Expendilures 9330 0.00
8) Other Current Assels 9340 0.00
9) TOTAL, ASSETS 140,809 492 10

H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

1) Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED DUTFLOWS 0.00
I. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 4,023,075.48
2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 31,887.94
4) Current Loans 9640 0.00
5) Unearned Revenue 96850 0.00
6) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 4,054,963.42 |

J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 8690 0.00

2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00

|K. FUND EQUITY

Ending Fund Balance, June 30
(must agree with line F2) (G3 + HZ) - (16 + J2) 136,754,528 .68

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d {Rev 02/07/2019) Page 3 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:31 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Building Fund

BOT - Page 41 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Farm 21
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Dascription Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
FEDERAL REVENUE
FEMA az281 0.00 0.00 _ 0.0%)
All Other Federal Ravenue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levias - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/In-Lieu
Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue B590 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Lacal Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 _ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 N ~0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Community Redevelopmant Funds
Nat Subject ta LCFF Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from
Delinquent Non-LCFF
Taxas 8629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies a631 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 2.00 0.00 -100.0%
Interast 8660 2,149,384.83 2,100,010.00 -2.3%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 731,661.02 0.00 -100.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 10.00 0.00 -100.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 2,881,057.85 2.100,010.00 -27.1%
TOTAL, REVENUES 2,0881.057.85 2,100,010.00 -27.1%]

Calilornia Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rav 02/07/2019)
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Building Fund

BOT - Page 42 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 21
2019-20 2020-21 Percent

|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference

CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 23,903.04 0.00 -100.0%|
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 241,208.61 377,962.00 | 56.7%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2800 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 265,111.65 | 377,962.00 42.8%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 32013202 47,568.83 78,240.00 _ B45%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 19,260.53 25,580.00 32.8%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 31,956.62 52,290.00 63.6%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 131.69 190.00 44.3%
Woarkers' Compensation 3601-3602 6,712.74 9,480.00 41.2%
QOPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.0%
QPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0,00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 105,630.41 165,780.00 56.9%|

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Referance Malerials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 436,043.32 0.00 -100.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 378,564.80 1,000,000.00 164.2%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 814,608.12 1,000,000.00 22.8%

|SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreaments for Services 5100 = 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Servicas 5500 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 330.00 0.00 -100.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Casts - Interfund 5750 240.00 0.00 -100.0%

Galifarnia Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2018)

Page 5
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BOT - Page 43 of 144

Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Building Fund 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 21
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
Profassional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 586,100.08 63,005.00 -89.3%
Communications 54900 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 586,670.08 63,005.00 -89.3%
|CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 20,1689,035.95 1,468,824.00 -95.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 7.865,953.64 125,276,907.00 1492.6%)|
Books and Media for New Schoal Libraries
ar Major Expansion of Schoaol Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 143,104.87 150,000.00 4.8%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.0%
_TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 37,208,094.46 126,895,731.00 241.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Out
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 | 0.00 N 0.0%
Debt Service
Repayment of State School Building Fund
Aid - Proceeds from Bonds 7435 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 38,980,114.72 128,502 478,00 229.7%|

California Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2 0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2019)

Page 6
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BOT - Page 44 of 144

Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Building Fund 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 21
2019-20 2020-21 Percent

Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8918 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: State School Building Fund/

County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 76189 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 202020
File: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2018) Page 7 Prinled; 9/8/2020 1:31 PM
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Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High Building Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 21
20139-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale of Bonds 8951 102,545,000.00 0.00 -100.0%
Proceeds from Disposal of
Capital Assets 8053 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
County School Bldg Aid 8961 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Rearganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates
of Participation 8971 0.00 N 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources aq79 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 102,545,000.00 0.00 -100.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds fram
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7689 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES ~ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contribulions from Unrestricled Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Resltricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(8) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 102,545,000.00 0.00 -100,0%

California Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reperting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d {(Rev 02/07/2018)

Page 8
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Building Fund 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 21
2018-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Function Codes __ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8089 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 __0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 2,881,057.85 2,100,010.00 -27.1%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 2,881,057 85 2,100,010.00 -27.1%
B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999)
1) Instruction 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2989 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Pupil Services 3000-3989 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Cammunity Services 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Enterprise 6000-6939 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) General Administration 7000-7989 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Plant Services 8000-8999 38.461,077.22 128,502,478.00 234.1%
Except
9) Other Outga 9000-9999 7600-7699 519,037.50 0.00 -100.0%
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 38,980,114.72 128,502,478.00 229.7%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B10) (36,099 056.87) (126,402,468.00) 250.2%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Usas
a) Sources 8930-8979 102,545,000.00 0.00 -100.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 102,545,000.00 0.00 -100.0%

Califernia Dept of Education
5ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 1

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:32 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Building Fund

BOT - Page 47 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 21
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
\Description Function Codes Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 66,445 943.13 (126,402,468.00) -200.2%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 8791 70,308,585.55 136,754,528.68 94.5%
b) Audit Adjustmants 9793 L 0.00 0.00 0.0%
€) As of July 1 - Audited (Fia + Fib) 70,308 585.55 136,754,528.68 94.5%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
@) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + Fid) 70,308,585.55 136,754,528.68 94 5%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie) 136,754,528.68 10,352 060.68 -92.4%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash ar11 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid ltems 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 o 0.00 0.0%
c) Committed
Stahilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Olher Asslgnments (by Resource/Object) 9780 136,754,528.68 10,352,060.68 -92.4%
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 2

Printad: $/8/2020 1:32 PM



Anaheim Union High
Crange County

Resource Description

Total, Restricted Balance

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 04/17/2019)

Unaudited Acluals

BOT - Page 48 of 144

Building Fund 30 66431 0000000
Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detall Form 21
2019-20 2020-21
Unaudited Actuals Budget
0.00 0.00
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Capital Facilities Fund 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 25
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenua 8100-8299 0.00 w20 En 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 83008599 |  0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Lacal Revenue 8600-8799 5,410,358.81 4,588,500.00 -15.2%
5) TOTAL, REVENLUES 5,410,358.81 4 588 500.00 -15.2%
|B. EXPENDITURES
1) Cerlificated Salaries 1000-1993 = 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 361.20 0.00 -100.0%)|
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 36.87 0.00 -100.0%|
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4989 4,725.92 0.00 -100.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 21,539.83 11,100,00 -48.5%
B) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 3,841,426.00 16,773,444.00 336.6%
7) Other Oulgo (excluding Transfars of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other QOulgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,868 089,82 16,784 544.00 333.9"@}
|C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - BY) 1,542,268.99 (12,196,044.00) -890.8%|
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfars Out 7600-7629 2,050,813.01 2,441,735.00 19.1%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 000 0.0%
3) Contributions B9B0-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES {2,050,813.01) (2,441,735.00) 19.1%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reparting Software - 2020.2.0
File: tund-d (Rav 02/07/2019)

Page 1
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Capital Facilities Fund

BOT - Page 50 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 25
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
I;. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (508,544.02) (14,637,779.00) 2778,4%
WF. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unauditled 5791 18,982, 77515 18,474,231.13 27%
b) Audit Adjustments 97492 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audiled (F1a + F1ib) 18,982, 77515 _18,474,231.13 -2.7%
d) Other Restatements 795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balanca (Fic + Fid) | 18,982,775.15 18,474,231.13 -2 7%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fig) 18,474,231.13 3.836,452.13 -?9_2&@_
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revalving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prapaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Resfricted 9740 18,474,231.13 3,836,452.13 -79.2%
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 8750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Commitments 89760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments a780 0.00 _____0boo 0.0%|
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unassigned/Unapprapriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Soflware - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02107/2019)

Page 2
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Anaheim Union High
Orange County

Unaudited Actuals
Capital Facilities Fund
Expenditures by Object

BOT - Page 51 of 144

30 66431 0000000
Form 25

[K. FUND EQUITY

Ending Fund Balance, June 30
(must agree with line F2) (GS + H2) - (I6 + JZ)

18,474,231.13

California Dopt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
Fite: fund-d (Rav 02/07/2019)

Page 3

2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
G, ASSETS
1) Cash
a) in County Treasury 8110 16,805,555.36
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in Counly Treasury a111 141,681.75
b) in Banks 9120 0.00
¢) in Revolving Cash Account 9130 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent/Trustes 9135 0.00
) Callections Awaiting Deposit 9140 0.00
2) Investments 9150 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 17,256.09
4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 0.00
5) Due from Other Funds a310 1,610,873.64
6) Stores 9320 0.00
7) Prepaid Expendituras 9330 0.00
8) Other Current Assels 9340 0.00
9) TOTAL, ASSETS 18,575,366.84
H. DEFERRED QUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490 0,00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED QUTFLOWS 0.00
I. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 101,111.71
2) Due to Grantor Governments 295490 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 24.00
4) Current Loans 9640 0.00
5) Unearned Revenue 9650 0.00
B) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 101,135.71
J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00

Printed: 9/8/2020 1.33 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Capital Facilities Fund

BOT - Page 52 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 25
2018-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Examptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/In-Lieu
Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 - 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to LCFF Deduction 8625 3,633,726.06 3,195,000.00 -12.1%
Penallies and Interest from
Delinquent Non-L.CFF
Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies BB31 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 346,407.20 QB1.DUD‘OD 10.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in tha Fair Value of Investments 8662 38,740.61 0.00 -100,0%
Fees and Contracts
Mitigation/Daveloper Fees 8681 1,391,484.94 1,012,500.00 | -27.2%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 5.410.358.81 4,588,500.00 -15,2%
TOTAL, REVENUES 5.410,358.81 4,588,500.00 -15.2%

Califernia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev D2/07/2019)
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Capital Facilities Fund

BOT - Page 53 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 25
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Other Certificated Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES - - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 361.20 0.00 -100.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administralors’ Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2500 0.00 0.00 0.0%
_TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 361.20 0.00 -100.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDIIMedicare/Alternative 3301-3302 27.58 0.00 -100.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.17 0.00 -100.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 912 0,00 -100.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 36.87 0.00 -100.0%
|BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 [ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 4,72592 0.00 -100.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 4,725.92 0.00 -100.0%|

Califernia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
Flle: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2018)
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Capital Facilities Fund

BOT - Page 54 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 25
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 24.00 0.00 -100.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operaling Expenditures 5800 21,515.83 11,100.00 -48.4%
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 21.539.83 11,100.00 -48.5%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 2,000,000.00 0.00 -100.0%
L.and Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 1,841,426.00 | 16,773,444.00 810.9%
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0,00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY ~ 3,841,426.00 16,773.444.00 336.6%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Out
All Other Transfers Out ta All Others 7299 N 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Dabt Sarvice
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7438 _0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 000 0.0%|
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,865,089.82 16,784, 544.00 333.0%

Califernia Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Soflware - 2020.2.0
Fila: fund-d (Rav 02/07/201%)

Page 6

Printod: 9/8/2020 1:33 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Capital Facilities Fund

BOT - Page 55 of 144

30 668431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 25
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In B919 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: State School Building Fund/
County Schoal Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 = 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 2,050,813.01 2,441,735.00 19.1%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 2,050,813.01 2,441,735.00 19.1%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Disposal of
Capilal Assels 8953 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates
of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Proceads from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 u,ﬂJ
All Other Financing Sources 8079 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 um{u_r
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Rearganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Caontributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Resiricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-btc-d+eg) (2.050,813.01) (2,441,735.00) 19.1%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Saftware - 2020 2.0
File: fund-d {(Rev 02/07/2019)

Page 7

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:33 PM



BOT - Page 56 of 144

Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Capital Facilities Fund 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 25
2018-20 2020-21 Percent
\Description Function Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Ravenue 8100-8298 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 5.410,358.81 4,588,500.00 -16.2%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 5,410,358.81 4,588,500.00 -16.2%
B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7339)
1) Instruction 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Ancillary Services 4000-4899 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Community Services 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Enterprise 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7} General Administration 7000-7999 21,515.83 11,100.00 -48.4%
8) Plant Services 8000-8993 3,846,573.99 16,773,444.00 336.1%
Except
9) Other Outgo 9000-9999 7B00-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,868,089.82 16,784,544.00 333.9%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B10) 1,542 268.99 (12,196,044.00) -890.8%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-B929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 2,050,813.01 2,441,735.00 19.1%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 __boo| 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (2,050,813.01) (2.441,735.00) 19.1%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Soflware - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 1

Printad: 9/8/2020 1:33 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Capital Facilities Fund

BOT - Page 57 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 25
2019-20 2020-21 Percant
Description Function Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (508,544.02) (14,637,779.00) 2778.4%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1} Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 18,982 775.15 18,474,231.13 -2.7%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 18,982 775.15 18,474,231.13 -2.1%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + Fid) 18,982 775.15 18,474,231.13 -2.7%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fla) 18,474,231.13 3,836,452.13 79.2%
Companents of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revaolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores g712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid ltems 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 18,474,231.13 3,835452.13 -79.2%
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) g760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments (by Resource/Object) 8780 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califarnia Dapl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Soflware - 2020 2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 2

Printed; 9/8/2020 1:33 FM



Anaheim Union High
Orange Counly

Unaudited Actuals
Capilal Facilities Fund
Exhibit: Restricted Balance Datail

BOT - Page 58 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Form 25
2019-20 2020-21
_Resource Description Unaudited Actuals Budget
9010 Other Restricted Local 18,474,231.13 3,836, 452.13
Total, Restricted Balance 18,474,231.13 3,836,452.13

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 04/17/2019)

Page 1

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:33 PM



BOT - Page 59 of 144

Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High County School Facilities Fund 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 35
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
\Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other Stale Revenue 8300-8599 2,531,711.56 0.00 -100.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 19,557.89 27,500.00 40.6%
5} TOTAL, REVENUES 2 551,269.45 27,500.00 -98 8%
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Cerlificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5998 744.36 850.00 14.2%
6) Capital Qutlay 6000-69989 3,834,041.56 48,534.00 -98.7%
7} Other Oulgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,834,785.92 49,384.00 -98.7%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) {1,283,516.47) (21,884.00) -98.3%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1} Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 ___ob.oo 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0,0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Centributions 8980-8998 0.00 0,00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0

Flle: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2019) Page 1 Frinted. 9/8/2020 1:33 PM



BOT - Page 60 of 144

Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High County School Facilities Fund 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 35
2019-20 2020-21 Parcent

Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) {1,283 516.47) (21,884.00) -98.3%

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited a791 1,310,459.60 26,943.13 | -97.9%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fia + F1b) 1,310,458.60 26,9432.13 -87.9%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0,00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusled Beginning Balance (Fic + Fid) 1,310,459 60 26,943.13 -87.9%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 26,943.13 5,059.13 -81.2%

Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable

Revalving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores a712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid ltems 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 26,843.13 5,059.13 -81.2%
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Commitments 8780 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assignad
Other Assignments a9780 0,00 0.00 0.0%
e) Unassigned/Unapprapriated
Reserva for Economic Uncertainties a789 0.00 0.00 _0.0%
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount a790 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
BACS Financial Reporling Soflware - 2020.2.0
Filg; fund-d (Rev 02/07/2018) Page 2 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:34 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
County School Facilities Fund

BOT - Page 61 of 144

30 66431 0000000

COrange County Expenditures by Object Form 35
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
G. ASSETS
1) Cash
a) In County Treasury 9110 133,095.05
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury a111 1,108.52
b) in Banks 9120 0.00
¢) in Revolving Cash Account 9130 0.00 |
d) with Fiscal Agent/Truslee 9135 0.00
@) Caollections Awaiting Deposit 9140 0,00
2) Investments 2150 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 613.16
4) Due from Grantor Gavernment 9280 0.00
5) Due from Other Funds 9310 60,801.50
6) Stores 9320 E 0.00
7) Prepaid Expenditures 5330 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00
9) TOTAL, ASSETS 195,618.23
H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferred Outflows of Resources 9430 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 0.00
I. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 3,028.26
2) Due to Grantor Governmeants 9590 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 165,646.84
4) Current Loans 9640 0.00
5) Unearned Revenue 9650 0.00
6) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 168,675.10
J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 9630 0.00 |
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00
|K. FUND EQUITY
Ending Fund Balance, June 30
(must agree with line F2) (G9 + H2) - (16 + J2) 26,843.13

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Softwara - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2019)

Page 3

Printed 9/8/2020 1:34 PM



BOT - Page 62 of 144

Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High County School Facilities Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 35
2018-20 2020-21 Parcant
\Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
FEDERAL REVENUE
All Other Federal Revenue 8290 ‘ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
_TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
School Facilities Apportionments 8545 2,631,711.56 0.00 -100.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from
State Sources 8587 == 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other State Revenue 8580 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 2,531,711.56 0.00 -100.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest BBE0D 25,508.67 27,500.00 7.8%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 (5,950.78) 0.00 -100.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 19,557.89 27,500.00 40.6%
TOTAL, REVENUES 2,551,269.45 27,500.00 -98.9%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Soltware - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/07/201%) Page 4 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:34 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
County School Facilities Fund

BOT - Page 63 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 35
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 000 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors’ and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
|EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 ~n.oo 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensalion 3801-3602 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 N 0.0%
_TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.0%
|BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Referance Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 - 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califernia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Repaorting Soflware - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rav 02/07/2019)

Page 5

Printed: ©/8/2020 1:34 PM



BOT - Page 64 of 144
Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High County School Facilities Fund 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 35
2019-20 2020-21 Percent

Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Differance

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0,00 ~0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeaping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0,00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 000 | 0.0%

Professional/Consulting Services and

Operating Expandituras 5800 744.36 850.00 14.2%!|

Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 744.36 | 850.00 14.2%
CAPITAL OUTLAY

Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 3.559,281.06 48,534.00 -88.6%

Books and Media for New School Libraries

or Major Expansion of Schoaol Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 274,760.50 0.00 -100.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 3,834,041.56 48,534.00 -98.7%

|OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Qut

Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues

To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.0%

To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.0%

To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Transfers Qut to All Others 7299 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Debt Service

Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Dabt Service - Principal 7438 N 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,834,785.92 49,384.00 -98.7%

Callfarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 20202.0
File: fund-d (Rey 02/07/2018) Page 6 Printed: 9/8/2020 1.34 PM



BOT - Page 65 of 144

Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High County School Facilities Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 35
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Bescription Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Ta: State School Building Fund/
County School Facllities Fund
From: All Other Funds 8913 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Autharized Interfund Transfers In B919 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 - 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 000 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2020 2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2019) Page 7 Printed: 9/8/2020 1.34 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
County School Facilities Fund

BOT - Page 66 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 35
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Disposal of
Capital Assets 8953 = 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs B9ES i 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceads
Proceeds from Cerificates
of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0,00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 000 0,00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Conlributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.0 0.00 0.0%
Caontributions from Restricted Revenues aag0 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+a) 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Calitornia Dapt of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
Fila: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2019)

Page 8

Prinled. 9/8/2020 1.34 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
County School Facilities Fund

BOT - Page 67 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 35
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Function Codes __ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 2,531,711.56 0.00 -100.0%
4) Other Lacal Revenua 2600-8799 19,557.89 27,500.00 40.6%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 2,551,269.45 27,500.00 -98.9%
B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7899)
1) Instruction 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Community Services 5000-5993 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Enterprise G000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) General Administration 7000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Plant Services 8000-8959 3,834,785.92 49,384.00 -98.7%
Except
9) Other Cutgo 9000-9989 7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 3,834,785.92 49,384.00 -98.7%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B10) (1,283,5616.47) (21,884.00) -98.3%
|D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8800-8929 . 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 1

Printed: 2/8/2020 1:34 PM



BOT - Page 68 of 144

Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High County School Facilities Fund 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 35
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Function Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (1,283 516.47) (21,884.00) -98.3%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1,310,459.60 26,943.13 -97.9%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As af July 1- Audited (F1a + Fib) 1,310.459.60 26,943.13 -07.9%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
) Adjusted Beginning Balanca (Fic + Fid) 1,310,459.60 26,943.13 -97.9%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fig) 26,943.13 5,0568.13 -81.2%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendabla
Revalving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 N 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 26,943.13 5,059.13 -81.2%
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments (by Resource/Object) 9780 0.00 0.00 0.0%
&) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dipt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 2

Printad. /8/2020 1:34 PM



Anaheim Union High
Orange County

Resource Description

7710 State School Facilities Projects

Total, Restricted Balance

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reparting Soflware - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 04/17/2019)

Unaudited Acluals
County Schaol Facilities Fund

BOT - Page 69 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 35
2019-20 2020-21
Unaudited Actuals Budget
26,943.13 5,059.13
26,943.13 5,059.13

Page 1

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:34 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects

BOT - Page 70 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 40
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue £§100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue BB00-8799 404,144.50 400,000.00 -1.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 404,144.50 400,000,00 -1.0%
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salarias 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 | 1,328.38 0.00 -100.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 135.55 0.00 =100.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 000 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 75,501.19 0.00 -100.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 6,542 677.20 15,815,825.00 141.7%
7) Other Oulgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 1,940656.28 |  2,039,281.00 _ 51%)
8) Other Quigo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7398 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 8,560,298.60 17,855,106.00 108.6%
|C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) (8,156,154.10} {17,455,106.00) 114.0%
|D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 2,231,188.48 2,441,735.00 9.4%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions B8980-8999 = 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 2,231,1B8.48 2,441,735.00 9.4%

Califarnia Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2019)

Page 1

Printed 9/8/2020 1:35 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Qutlay Projects

BOT - Page 71 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 40
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE {(DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (5,924.965.62) (15,013.371.00) 153.4%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 8791 21,357,310.89 15,432,345.27 -27.7%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 21,357,310.89 15,432,345.27 | -27.7%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
&) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1id) 21,357.310.89 15,432,345.27 -27.7%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie) 15,432,345.27 418,974.27 -97.3%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nenspendable
Revolving Cash a711 0,00 0.00 0.0%
Stores 8712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%,|
All Others 6719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arrangemants 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignmants 9780 15,432,345.27 418,974.27 | -57.3%
@) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 97889 0,00 0.00 0.0%!
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%;)

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Softwara - 2020 2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2018)

Page 2

Printed. 8/8/2020 1.35 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects

BOT - Page 72 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 40
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
G. ASSETS
1) Cash
a) in County Treasury 9110 15,581,636.62
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 136,122.63
b) In Banks 9120 0.00
¢) in Revalving Cash Account 9130 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent/Trustee 9135 233,714.89 |
e) Collections Awaiting Deposit 9140 0.00
2) Investments 9150 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 17,399.57
4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 0.00
5) Due from Other Funds 9310 165,646.84
8) Slores 9320 0.00
7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00
9) TOTAL, ASSETS 16,134,520.55 |
H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Defarred Outflows of Resourcas 9480 I 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 0.00
1. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 702,175.28
2) Due to Grantor Governments 9580 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 0.00
4) Current Loans 9640 0.00
5) Unearned Revenue 9650 0.00
6) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 702,175.28
J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Defarred Inflows of Resources 9690 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00

K. FUND EQUITY

Ending Fund Balance, June 30
(must agree with line F2) (G + H2) - (16 + J2)

15,432,345.27

California Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Soflware - 202020
File: fund-d (Rav 02/07/2014)

Page 3

Frinted. 9/8/2020 1.35 PM



BOT - Page 73 of 144

Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 40
2019-20 2020-21 Percent

Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference

FEDERAL REVENUE

FEMA a281 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Pass-Through Revenues from

State Sources a587 0.00 0.00 0.0%
California Clean Energy Jobs Act 6230 8580 0.00 0.00 0.0%]|
All Other State Revenua All Other 8590 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENLE

Other Local Revenua

Community Redevelopmant Funds

Not Subject lo LCFF Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Sales !

Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leasas and Rentals 8650 1.00 0.00 -100.0%
Interest 8660 388,301.56 400,000.00 3.0%
Nel Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8862 3,591.94 0.00 -100.0%

Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue 8699 - 12,250.00 0.00 -100.0%

All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 404,144.50 400,000.00 -1.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 404,144,50 400,000.00 -1.0%

Galifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Softwara - 2020 2.0
Flla: fund-d (Rev D2/07/2018) Page 4 Prinled: ©/8/2020 1:35 PM



BOT - Page 74 of 144

Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 40
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals. Budget Difference
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 1,328.38 0.00 -100.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administralors’ Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2500 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. CLASSIFIED SALARIES 1,328.38 . 0.00 _-100.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 000 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 | 101.25 0.00 -100.0%|
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.66 0.00 -100.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 33.64 0.00 -100.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Aclive Employees 3751-2752 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employae Benefils 3901-3902 0,00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 135.55 0.00 -100.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BODOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 ~ 0.00 _0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2019) Page § Printed: 9/8/2020 1:.35 PM



BOT - Page 75 of 144

Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 40
2013-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 __0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Qperations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 65,510.00 0.00 -100.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 45 0.00 _0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Professional/Consulling Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 9,991.19 0.00 -100.0%
Communications 5800 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 75,501.19 0.00 -100.0%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 4,854 49519 0,565,825.00 97.1%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 5200 1,688,182.01 6,250,000.00 270.2%
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 L _ 0.00 0,00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY B6,542,677.20 | 15.815,625.00 141.7%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Cosls)
Other Transfers Qut
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To Caounty Officas 7212 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7209 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 1,280,656.28 1,244,281.00 -2.8%
Other Dabt Service - Principal 7439 660,000.00 795,000.00 _20.5%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 1,940,656.28 2,039,281.00 51%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 8,560,298.60 17.855,106.00 108.6%
Galifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporiing Software - 2020 2.0
File: fund-d {Rev 02/07/2013) Page & Frinted: 9/8/2020 1:35 PM



BOT - Page 76 of 144

Unaudiled Actuals
Anaheim Union High Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 40
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
II—NTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: General Fund/C5SF 8912 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 2,231,188.48 2,441,735.00 9.4%
| (a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 2,231,188.48 2,441,7535.00 9.4%|
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: General Fund/C5S5F 7812 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7618 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT - 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califernia Dept of Educalian
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2019)

Page 7

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:35 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects

BOT - Page 77 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 40
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
OTHER SOURCES/USES
S0OURCES
Proceeds
Praceeds from Disposal of
Capital Assets 8953 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sourcas
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 83965 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Cerlificates
of Participation 8971 0.00 0,00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leazes 8972 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Lises 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Confributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Conlributions from Reslricled Revenues 2990 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{g) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 nl.DU 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+eg) 2,231,188.48 2,441,735.00 9.4%

Calilarnia Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporiing Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rey 02/07/20189)

Page 8

Printed: /82020 1:35 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects

BOT - Page 78 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 40
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Function Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
3) Other State Revenue B300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 404,144.50 400,000.00 -1.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 404,144.50 400,000.00 -1.0%
B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999)
1) Instruction 1000-1999 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Community Services 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Enterprise 6000-6989 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) General Administration 7000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Plant Services 8000-8999 6,621,156.80 15,815,825.00 138.9%
Excepl
9) Other Outgo 9000-9999 7600-7699 1,839,141.80 2,039,281.00 5.2%
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 8.560,298.60 17,855,106.00 108.6%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B10) (8,156,154.10) (17,455,106.00) 114.0%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 2,231,188.48 2,441,735.00 9.4%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 000 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 2.231,188.48 2,441,735.00 9.4%
Califarnia Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20202 0
File: fund-d (Rev 03/27/2018) Paga 1 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:35FPM



BOT - Page 79 of 144

Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 40
2018-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Function Codes Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (5,924,965.62) (15,013,371.00) 153.4%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 21,357,310.89 15,432,345.27 -27.7%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 o 0.0%
©) As of July 1 - Audited (Fla + Fib) 21,357,310.89 15.432,345.27 -21.7%)|
d) Other Restatements 9745 0.00 0.00 0.0%
&) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + Fid) 21,357,310.89 15,432,345.27 -21.7%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 15,432 345.27 418,974 27 -97.3%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Ravalving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments (by Resource/Object) 9780 15,432,345.27 418,974.27 -97.3%
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Econemic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%
. Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount a790 0.00 0.00 0.0%

‘California Daept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
Fila: fund-d (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 2

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:35 PM



Anaheim Union High
Orange County

Resource Description

Total, Restricted Balance

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 04/17/2019)

Unaudited Actuals
Special Resarve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects
Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail

2019-20
Unaudited Actuals

BOT - Page 80 of 144

30 66431 0000000
Farm 40

2020-21
Budget

0.00

0.00
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund

BOT - Page 81 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 51
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Saurces B8010-808%9 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8289 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 101,787.00 0.00 -100.0%
4) Other Local Revenue B8600-8799 19,615,436.00 19,466,984.00 -0.8%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 19,717,233,00 18,466,984.00 -1.3%
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0,00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classilied Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefils 3000-3998 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5988 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 - 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Quigo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 21,373.588.00 28,777,778.00 34.6%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 21,373,588.00 28,777,778.00 34.6%
|c. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) (1,656,355,00) (8,310,794.00) 462.1%
|D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8800-8929 160,095.00 109,000.00 -31.9%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 160,095.00 108,000.00 -31.9%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 6,783,895.00 0.00 -100.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Cantributions 8950-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 5,783,895.00 0.00 -100.0%

California Dopt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2019)

Page 1

Printed. 9/8/2020 1:35 PM




BOT - Page 82 of 144

Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 51
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 5,127,540.00 (9,310,794.00) -281.6%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 2791 19,218,674.00 24,406,552.00 27.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 8793 | = 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 19,218,674.00 24 406,552.00 27.0%
d) Other Restatements 9795 60,338.00 000 -100.0%!
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + Fid) 19,279,012.00 24,406,552.00 26.6%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie) 24,406,552.00 15,095,758.00 -38.1%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid ltems 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
b) Restricted 9740 _ 24,406,552.00 15,085,758.00 -38.1%
¢) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Raserve for Economic Uncertainties a9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unassigned/Linappropriated Amaount 9780 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reparting Software - 2020.2.0
File; fund-d (Rev 02/07/2018)

Page 2
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Unaudited Actuals

BOT - Page 83 of 144

Anaheim Union High Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 51
2019-20 2020-21 Percant
|Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
G. ASSETS
1) Cash
a) in County Treasury 9110 24,356,603.00
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 0.00
b} in Banks 9120 0.00
¢) in Revolving Cash Account 8130 - 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent/Trustee 9135 0.00
&) Callections Awaiting Deposil 9140 0.00
2) Investments 9150 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 49,949.00
4) Due from Grantor Government 9280 0.00
5) Due from Other Funds 29310 0.00
G) Stores 89320 0.00
7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00
9) TOTAL, ASSETS 24,406 552,00
H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferrad Outflows of Resources 9490 0.00
| 2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 0.00
I. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 0.00
2) Due to Grantor Governmants 9590 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 000
4) Current Loans 9640 0.00
5) Uneamned Revenue 9850 B 0.00
6) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 0.00
J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 9680 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00

K. FUND EQUITY

Ending Fund Balance, June 30
(must agree with line F2) (G3 + H2) - (I6 + J2)

24 408,552,00

California Dopt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
Fil: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2018)

Page 3
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 51
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
FEDERAL REVENUE
All Other Federal Revenua 8290 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE ! 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Tax Relief Subventions
Voted Indebtedness Levies

Homegwners' Exemptions 8571 101,797.00 0.00 -100.0%
Other Subventions/In-Lieu
Taxes 8572 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 101,797.00 0.00 -1 DD.D‘M;I
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Voted Indebtedness Levies

Securad Roll 8611 18,251,333.00 18,767 144.00 2.8%
Unsecured Rall 8612 685,756.00 0.00 -100.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8613 [ 122,672.00 300,208.00 144.7%|
Supplemental Taxes 8614 320,343.00 N 98,730.00 -69.2%

Penalties and Interest from
Delinquent Nen-LCFF

Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest BEGO 235,332.00 | ____300,904.00 N _27.9%
Net Increasa (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenus 8699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Transfers In from All Others B799 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 19,615,436.00 19,466,984.00 -0.8%
TOTAL, REVENUES 18,717,233.00 19,466,984.00 -1.3‘HJ

Califorria Depl of Education
SACS Financial Roporting Soffware - 2020.2.0 .
File: fund-d (Rev D2/07/2019) Page 4 Printed  9/8/2020 1:35PM



Unaudited Actuals

BOT - Page 85 of 144

Anaheim Union High Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 51
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Debt Service
Baond Redemptions 7433 | 13,835,000.00 17.415,000.00 27.7%
Bond Interest and Other Service
Charges 7434 7.738,588.00 11,362,778.00 46.8%
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 21,373,588.00 28,777,778.00 34.6%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 21,373,588.00 28,777,778.00 34.6%

Callfernia Dapt of Educalion
SACS Financial Reperting Soflware - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rav 02/07/2019)

Page 5

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:35 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund

BOT - Page 86 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Qrange County Expenditures by Object Form 51
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8a19 160,085.00 109,000.00 -31.9%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 160,095.00 109,000.00 -31.9%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: General Fund 7614 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Autharized Interfund Transfars Out 7619 160,095.00 109,000.00 -31.9%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 160,005.00 109,000.00 -31.9%
OTHER SQURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Rearganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 6,783,895.00 0.00 -100.0%
{c) TOTAL, SOURCES 6,783,885.00 0.00 -100.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Rearganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contribulions from Unrestricted Revenues 5980 ______Dboo 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Reslricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{(2) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+e-d+eg) 5,783,895.00 0.00 -100.0%

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/07/2019)

Page 6

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:356 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund

BOT - Page 87 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 51
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Function Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 Doo| 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8289 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 101,797.00 0.00 -100.0%
4) Other Local Revenue §600-8799 |  19,615436.00 |  19,466,984.00 -0.8%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 19,717,233.00 19,466,984.00 -1.3%
B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999)
1) Instruction 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Communily Services 5000-5998 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Enterprise 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) General Administration 7000-7998 D00 0.00 0.0%
8) Plant Services 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Except
) Other Outgo 9000-9999 7600-7699 21,373,588.00 28,777,778.00 34.6%
10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 21,373,588.00 28,777,778.00 34.6%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B10) (1,656,355.00) (9,310,794.00) 462.1%|
|D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1} Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 160,095.00 109,000.00 -31.9%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 160,095.00 109,000.00 -31.9%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 6,783,895.00 0.00 -100.0%;
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 89B80-8959 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 6,783,895.00 0.00 -100.0%

Califarnia Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Soltware - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 1
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Bond Interest and Redemption Fund

BOT - Page 88 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenditures by Function Form 51
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
\Description Function Codes Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 5,127,540.00 (9,310,794.00) -281.6%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9781 19,218674.00 | 24,406,552.00 _ 27.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fia + F1b) 19,218,674.00 24,406,552.00 27.0%
d) Other Restatements 9785 60,338.00 0.00 -100.0%
) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 19,279,012.00 24,406,552.00 26.6%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1g) 24 406,552.00 15,095,758.00 -38.1%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revelving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Stares 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid ltems 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricled 9740 24,406,552.00 15,095,758.00 -38.1%
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments {by Resource/Object) 9780 0.00 0.00 0.0%
) Unassigned/Unapprapriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 _0.00 0.0%

Califormia Dept of Education
BACS Financial Reporting Softwara - 20202.0
Fila: fund-d (Rev 03/27/2018)
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund

BOT - Page 89 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Exhibit: Restricled Balance Detail Form 51
2019-20 2020-21
Resource Description Unaudited Actuals Budget
8010 Other Restricted Local 24 406,552.00 15,095,758.00

Total, Restricted Balance

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 04/17/2019)

24 406,552.00

15,095,758.00
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Self-lnsurance Fund

BOT - Page 90 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenses by Object Form 67
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8589 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue BG0O-8729 57,771,884.48 54,975,803.00 -4.8%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 57,771,884.48 54,975 803.00 -4.8%
B. EXPENSES
1) Cerlificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3939 0.00 | 0.00 ___0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-49989 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenses 5000-5998 51,083,653.31 55,069,823.00 7.8%
6) Depreciation 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Oultgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENSES 51,083,653.31 55,068,823.00 7.8%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - BS) 5,688,231.17 (94,020.00) -101.4%
|D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0,00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions £980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-a (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 1
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Self-Insurance Fund 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenses by Object Form 67
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN
NET POSITION (C + D4) 6,688.231.17 (24,020.00) -101.4%
|F. NET POSITION
1) Beainning Net Pasition
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 2309223253 29,780,463.70 29.0%
b) Audit Adjustmants 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a+ F1b) 23,092,232.53 29,780,463.70 | 29.0%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
&) Adjusted Beginning Net Position (Fic + Fid) 23,092 232,53 29,780,463.70 29.0%
2) Ending Net Position, June 30 (E + Fie) 29,780,463.70 29,686,443.70 -0.3%
Components of Ending Net Position
a) Net Investment in Capital Assets 9796 0,00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted Net Position 9797 0.00 0,00 0.0%
c) Unrestricted Net Posilion 9790 29,780,463.70 29,686,443,70 -0.3%

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reperting Software - 2020,2.0
File: fund-e (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 2
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Anaheim Union High
Orange County

Unaudited Actuals
Self-Insurance Fund
Expenses by Object

BOT - Page 92 of 144

30 66431 0000000
Form 67

Califernia Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-a (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 3

2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
G, ASSETS
1) Cash
a) in County Traasury a110 33,698,430.43
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 2111 280,841.99
b) in Banks 9120 0.00
¢} In Revelving Cash Account 9130 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent/Trustes 9135 3,200,000.00 |
e) Collections Awaiting Deposit 140 0.00
2) Investments 9150 0.00
3) Accounts Recaivable 9200 45,468.19 |
4) Due from Grantor Governmeant 9290 0.00
5) Due from Cther Funds 9310 0.00
8) Stores 9320 0.00
7) Prepaid Expendituras 9330 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00
9) Fixed Assels
a) Land 9410 0.00
b} Land Improvements 2420 0.00
c) Accumulated Deprecialion - Land Improvements 9425 0.00 |
d) Buildings 9430 0.00
&) Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 9435 0.00
f) Equipment 8440 0.00 |
g) Accumulated Depreciation - Equipment 9445 0.00
h) Work in Progress 2450 0.00 |
10) TOTAL, ASSETS 37,224,740.61
|H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferrad Outflows of Resources 9480 Il 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED QUTFLOWS 0.00

Printed: 9/8/2020 136 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Self-Insurance Fund

BOT - Page 93 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenses by Object Form 67
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
I. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payabla 9500 7.444,276.91
2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 0.00
4) Current Loans 9840
5) Unearned Revenue 9650 0.00
6) Long-Term Liabilities
a) Net Pension Liability 9663 0.00
b) Total/Net OFEB Liability 9664 0.00
c) Compensated Absences 9665 0.00
d) COPs Payabla 9666 0.00 |
e) Capital Leases Payable 9667 0.00
f) Lease Revenue Bonds Payable 9668 0.00
g) Other General Long-Term Liabilities 9668 _0.00
7) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 7,444 276.91
J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 9680 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00

K. NET POSITION

Net Position, June 30
(must agree with line F2) (G10 + H2) - (17 + J2)

29,780,463.70

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Sollware - 2020.2.0
File: fund-a (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 4
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Self-Insurance Fund

BOT - Page 94 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenses by Object Form 67
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference.
OTHER STATE REVENUE
STRS On-Behalf Pension Contributions 7690 B590 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue All Other B590 0.00 0.00 0.0%
_TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenua
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 587,727.34 482,000.00 -18.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 129,233.13 0.00 -100.0%
Fees and Conltracls
In-District Premiums/
Contributions 8674 52,772,587.00 53,114,830,00 0.6%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 4,282,337.01 1,378,873.00 -67.8%
All Other Transfars In from All Others 8799 0.00 000 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 57,771,884.48 54,975,803.00 -4.8%
TOTAL, REVENUES 57,771,884.48 54,975,803.00 -4.8%

Califarnia Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Saftware - 2020.2.0
File, fund-g {(Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 5
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Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Self-Insurance Fund

BOT - Page 95 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenses by Object Form 67
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 1300 0.00 Qoo 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.0%
_TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%
|EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 | 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Woarkers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allccated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.0%
QOPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefils 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 _____ooo 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipmant 4400 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPFLIES 0.00 10.00 | 0.0%

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reparting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-a (Rav 03/27/2018)
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Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High Self-Insurance Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenses by Object Form 67
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Subagreements for Sarvices 5100 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 _0.00 0.00 - 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 2,582,791.87 1,572,763.00 -39.1%|
Operations and Housekeaping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 48,500,861.44 53,497 060.00 10.3%
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 51,083,653.21 55,069,823.00 7.8%
DEPRECIATION
Depreciation Expensa 6900 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, DEPRECIATION 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENSES 51,083,653.31 55,0649 823 00 7.8%

California Depl of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-a (Rev D3/27/2018) Page 7 Printed: 9/B/2020 1:36 PM
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Self-Insurance Fund 30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenses by Ohject Form 67
2018-20 2020-21 Percent

Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference

|INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Other Autherized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(2) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0,00 0.0%

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT _ 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%

|OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Other Sourcas

Transfers from Funds of

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00  D0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 000 0.0%|
USES

Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Rearganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 89890 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
() TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS ~ 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+a) 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Finanaial Reparting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-e (Rev 03/27/2018) Page 8 Prnted: $/8/2020 1:36 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals

Self-Insurance Fund

BOT - Page 98 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Orange County Expenses by Function Form 67
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
\Description Function Codes __ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Differance
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8298 0.00 0.00 D;‘j
3) Other State Revenue B300-B589 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 57,771,884.48 54,975,803.00 -4.8%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 57,771,884.48 54,975,803.00 -4.8%
|B. EXPENSES (Objects 1000-7999)
1) Instruction 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2998 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Community Services 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
B) Enterprise 6000-6999 51,083,653, 31 55,069,823.00 7.8%
7) General Administration 7000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Plant Services 8000-8993 e 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Except
9) Other Outgo 9000-9999 7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
10) TOTAL, EXPENSES 51,083,653.31 55,069,823.00 7.8%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 -B10) 6,688,231.17 (94,020.00) -101.4%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8975 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dapt of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Softwara - 2020.2.0
Fila: fund-e (Rev 03/20/2017)

Page 1
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Self-Insurance Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenses by Function Form 67
2018-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Function Codes Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Diffarence
|E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN
NET POSITION (C + D4) 5,688,231.17 (94,020,00) -101.4%

F. NET POSITION

1) Beginning Net Position

8) As of July 1 - Unaudited a791 23,092,232.53 29,780, 463.70 29.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 23,092,232.53 20,780,463.70 29.0%
d) Other Restatements 9785 0.00 0.00 0.0%
&) Adjusted Beginning Net Position (Fi1c + F1d) 23,092,232 53 28,780,463.70 20.0%
2) Ending Net Position, June 30 (E + F1a) 29,780,463.70 29 686,443.70 -0.3%

Components of Ending Net Position

a) Net Investment in Capital Assels 9796 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted Net Posilion 9797 0.00 | 0.00 0.0%
c) Unrestricted Net Position 8790 29,780,463.70 29,686 443.70 -0.3%

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Repaorling Sofltware - 2020.2.0
File: fund-e (Rev 03/20/2017) Page 2 Printad: 9/8/2020 1:36 PM



Anaheim Union High
Orange County

Resource Description

Unaudited Acluals
Self-Insurance Fund
Exhibit: Restricted Nel Position Detall

2019-20
Unaudited Actuals

BOT - Page 100 of 144

30 66431 0000000
Farm 67

2020-21
Budget

Total, Restricted Net Position

California Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File; fund-a (Rev 11/30/2012)

0.00

0.00
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Unaudited Actuals

Anaheim Union High Warrant/Pass-Through Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 76
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. ADDITIONS
1) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Funds Collected for Others 8800 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) TOTAL, ADDITIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%|

B. DEDUCTIONS

1) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Funds Distributed for Others 7500 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) TOTAL, DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%

C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN
NET POSITION (A3 - B3) 0.00 0.00 0.0%

D. NET POSITION

1) Beginning Net Position

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 8791 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (D1a + D1b) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Net Position (D1c + D1d) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Ending Net Position, June 30 (C + Die) 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Components of Ending Net Position

a) Net Investment in Capital Assels 9796 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted Net Position 9797 0,00 0.00 0.0%
c) Unrestricted Net Position 9780 0,00 0,00 U.D%:l

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-c (Rev 02/14/2020) Page 1 Frinted: 9/8/2020 1:37 PM
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Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High Warrant/Pass-Through Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 76
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
E. ASSETS
1) Cash
a) in County Treasury 9110 235,453.03
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 1,961.04
b) in Banks 9120 0.00
c) Callections Awaiting
Deposit §140 0.00
2) Investments 9150 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 238.56
4) Due from Other Funds 9310 0.00
5) Other Current Assels 9340 0.00
|8) TOTAL, ASSETS 237,652 63
F. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferred Qutflows of Resources 9480 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 0.00
G. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 208,633.61
2) Due to Other Funds 9610 29,019.02
3) Due to Student Groups/Other Agencies 9620 0.00
4) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 237,652.63
|H. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferrad Inflows of Resourcas 9690 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00
|l. NET POSITION
Net Position, June 30
(EB + F2) - (G4 + H2) 0.00

Califernia Depl of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-c (Rev 02/14/2020) Page 2 Printed: 9/8/2020 1.37 PM
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Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High Warrant/Pass-Through Fund 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Expenditures by Object Form 76
2019-20 2020-21 Percent
|Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
TOTAL ADDITIONS
Intarest 8BG0 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Met Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 |- 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Funds Collected for Others 8800 N 0.00 | 0.00 N 0.0%|
TOTAL, ADDITIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS
Professional/Consulling Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 000 | 0.0%
Funds Distributed to Others 7500 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califernia Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reperling Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-c (Rev 02/14/2020) Page 3 Printed: 8/8/2020 1:37 PM



Anaheim Union High
Orange County

2019-20 Unaudited Actuals
AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE

BOT - Page 104 of 144

30 66431 0000000
Form A

Description

2019-20 Unaudited Actuals

2020-21 Budget

P-2 ADA

Annual ADA

Funded ADA

Estimated P-2
ADA

Estimated
Annual ADA

Estimated
Funded ADA

A, DISTRICT

1. Total District Regular ADA
Includes Opportunity Classes, Home &
Hospital, Special Day Class, Conlinuation
Education, Special Education NPS/LCI
and Extended Year, and Community Day
School (includes Necessary Small School
ADA)
2, Total Basic Aid Chaice/Court Ordered
Voluntary Pupil Transfer Regular ADA
Includes Opportunity Classes, Home &
Haspital, Special Day Class, Continuation
Education, Special Education NPS/LCI
and Extended Year, and Community Day
School (ADA not included in Line A1 above)
3. Total Basic Aid Open Enroliment Regular ADA
Includes Opportunity Classes, Home &
Hospital, Special Day Class, Continuation
Education, Speclal Education NPS/LCI
and Extended Year, and Community Day
School (ADA not included in Line A1 above)
4. Total, District Regular ADA
{Sum of Lines A1 through A3)
5. District Funded County Program ADA
. County Community Schools
. Special Education-Special Day Class
. Special Education-NPS/LCI
. Special Education Extended Year
. Other County Operated Programs:
Opportunity Schools and Full Day
Opportunity Classes, Specialized Secondary
Schools
f. County School Tuitien Fund
(Qut of State Tuition) [EC 2000 and 46380]
g. Total, District Funded County Program ADA
(Sum of Lines A5a through A5f)
TOTAL DISTRICT ADA
(Sum of Line A4 and Line ASg)
Adults in Correctional Facilities
Charter School ADA
(Enter Charter School ADA using
Tahb C. Charter School ADA)

[ 3 = Bie BN - g ]

o

28,386.37

28,386.37

28,864.11

27,709.65

27,709.65

28,359.65

28,386.37

24,386.37

28.864.11

27,709.65

27.709.65

28,359 65

439.92

439.92

439.92

439.92

439.92

439.92

13.01

13.01

13.01

13.01

13.01

1.88

188

1.88

1.88 |

454.81

454.81

454.81

454.81

454.81

454.81

28,841.18

28,841.18

29,318.92

28,164.46

28,164.46

28,814.46

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: ada (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 1 of 1

Printed:

9/8/2020 1:38 PM
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Anaheim Union High AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE 30 66431 000000C
Orange County Form £
2019-20 Unaudited Actuals 2020-21 Budget
Estimated P-2 Estimated Estimated
Description P-2 ADA Annual ADA | Funded ADA ADA Annual ADA | Funded ADA

B. COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION i
1. County Program Alternative Education ADA
a, County Group Home and Institution Pupils
b. Juvenile Halls, Homes, and Camps
c. Probation Referred, On Probation or Parole,
Expelled per EC 48915(a) or (c) [EC 2574(c)(4)(A)]
d. Total, County Program Alternative Education
ADA (Sum of Lines B1a through B1c) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. District Funded County Program ADA
a. County Community Schoals
b. Special Education-Special Day Class
c. Special Education-NPS/LCI
d. Special Education Extended Year
e. Other County Operated Programs:
Opportunity Schools and Full Day
Opportunity Classes, Specialized Secondary
Schools
f. County School Tuition Fund
(Out of State Tuition) [EC 2000 and 46380)
g. Total, District Funded County Program ADA

(Sum of Lines B2a through B2f) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. TOTAL COUNTY OFFICE ADA
(Sum of Lines B1d and B2g) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4. Adults in Correctional Facilities
5. County Operations Grant ADA
6. Charter School ADA
(Enter Charter School ADA using
Tab C. Charter School ADA)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: ada (Rev 03/27/2018) Page 1 of 1 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:39 PM



Anaheim Union High
Orange County

2019-20 Unaudiled Acluals
AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE

BOT - Page 106 of 144

30 66431 0000000

Form A

Description

2019-20 Unaudited Actuals

2020-21 Budget

P-2 ADA

Annual ADA

Funded ADA

Estimated P-2

ADA

Estimated
Annual ADA

Estimated
Funded ADA

c.

CHARTER SCHOOL ADA

Authorizing LEAs reporting charter school SACS financial data in their Fund 01, 09, or 62 use this worksheel to report ADA far those charter schools.
Charter schools reporting SACS financial data separalely from their authorizing LEAs in Fund 01 or Fund 82 use this worksheet to report their ADA.

FUND 01: Charter School ADA corresponding te SACS financial data reported in Fund 01.

-

. Total Charter School Regular ADA

. Charter School County Program Alternative

Education ADA

a. County Group Home and Institution Pupils

b. Juvenile Halls, Homes, and Camps

¢. Probation Referred, On Probation or Parole,
Expelled per EC 48915(a) or (c) [EC 2574(c)(4)(A)]

d. Total, Charter School County Program
Alternative Education ADA
(Sum of Lines C2a through C2c)

. Charter School Funded County Program ADA

a. County Coammunity Schools

b. Special Education-Special Day Class

¢. Special Education-NPS/LCI

d. Special Education Extended Year

e. Other Counly Operated Programs:
Opportunity Schools and Full Day
Opportunity Classes, Specialized Secondary
Schools

f. Total, Charter School Funded County
Program ADA

(Sum of Lines C3a through C3e)

4. TOTAL CHARTER SCHOOL ADA
(Sum of Lines C1, C2d, and C3f)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 |

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FUND 08 or 62: Charter School ADA corresponding

to SACS financial data reported in Fund 09 or Fund 62.

. Total Charter School Regular ADA
. Charter School County Program Alternative

Education ADA
a, Counly Group Home and Institution Pupils
b. Juvenile Halls, Homes, and Camps
c. Probation Referred, On Probation or Parole,
Expelled per EC 48915(a) or () [EC 2574(c)(4)(A)]
d. Total, Charter School County Program
Alternative Education ADA
(Sum of Lines Céa through Céc)
. Charter School Funded County Program ADA
a. County Communily Schools
b. Special Education-Special Day Class
c. Special Education-NPS/LCI
d. Special Education Extended Year
e. Other County Operated Programs:
Oppertunity Schools and Full Day
Opportunity Classes, Specialized Secondary
Schools
f. Total, Charter School Funded County
Program ADA
{Sum of Lines C7a through C7e)
. TOTAL CHARTER SCHOOL ADA
{Sum of Lines C5, C6d, and C7f)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9. TOTAL CHARTER SCHOOL ADA

Reported in Fund 01, 09, or 62

0.00

{Sum of Lines C4 and C8)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: ada (Rev 03/27/2018)

Page 1 af 1

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:39 PM
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Anaheim Union High 2019-20 Unaudited Acluals 30 56431 000000C
Orange County GENERAL FUND Farm CEA
Current Expense Formula/Minimum Classroom Compensation

Current Expense Reductions Reductions Current Expense-
PART | - CURRENT Total Expense Reductions of Education (Extracted) (Overrides)* Part I
EXPENSE FORMULA for Year EDP| (SesNote1) |EDP| (Col1-Col2) |EDP| (SeeNote2) (See Note 2) |EDP| (Cal3-Cold) |EDP
(1) No. (2) No. (3) No. (4a) (4b) Ne. (5) No.
1000 - Cerlificated
Salaries 157,078,815.85 | 301 1,432,114.97 | 303 | 155,646,700.88 | 305 5,059,330.29 307 | 150,587,370.59 | 309
51,503,564.44 | 311 829,125.91 | 313 60,674,438.53 | 315 4,513,41 1.37_ 317 56,131.9;@&6_ 319
3000 - Employee Benefils 123,226,228.37 | 321 3,122,493.91 | 323 120,103,734.46 | 325 2,847,398.65 327 117.256.334.51_ 329
4000 - Books, Supplies
Equip Replace. (6500) 12,003,283.42 | 33 47,666.33 | 333 11,955,727.09 | 335 676,827.33 337 11.278,699.76 | 339
5000 - Services. . . &
7300 - Indirect Costs 28,157 847.22 | 341 2225 577.22 | 343 25,932,270.0(}"" 345 1.332,335.27 347 24,098,434.73 | 349
TOTAL 374,312 870.96 | 365 TOTAL 350,383 ,066.45 | 369
Note 1 - In Column 2, report expenditures for the following programs: Nonagency (Goals 7100-7199), Community Services (Goal 8100), Food Services
(Function 3700}, Fringe Benefits for Retired Persons (Objects 3701-3702), and Facilities Acquisition & Construction (Function 8500),
Note 2 - In Column 4, report expanditures for: Transportation (Function 3600), Lottery Expenditures (Resource 1100), Special Education Students in
Nonpublic Schools (Function 1180), and ather federal or state categorical aid in which funds were granted for expenditures in a program not
incurring any {eacher salary expenditures or raquiring disbursement of the funds without regard to the requirements of EC Section 41372.
* If an amount (even zero) is entered in any row of Column 4b or in Line 13b, the form uses anly the values in Column 4b and Line 13b rather than the
values in Column 4a and Line 13a.
EDP
PART II: MINIMUM CLASSROOM COMPENSATION (Instruction, Functions 1000-19899) Object Na.
T:  Toachor Solaresas ParEG ST0T 0 oo i cn iy 0 amstiion e s slb e 6% 0T PR e B LR BT w e s v B 6 e B 1100 130,250,760.45 | 375
2. Salaries of Instructional Aides Per EC 410171, .. o o ittt is et e im s a et 2100 17,604,830.97 | 380
T = - L3 P O R R P I P O S - A S 3101 & 3102 37,873,372.30 | 382
4. PERS . 3201 & 3202 3,769,843.06 | 383
5. OASDI- RagurarMedlcamandAltemaliva 3301 & 3302 3,406,383.28 | 384
6. Health & Welfare Benefils (EC 41372)
(Include Health, Dental, Vision, Pharmaceutical, and
Annuity Plans). . i s W I I A e pde Sl S SR VIR R e R A e A sas 3401 & 3402 33,597,801.19 | 385
7. Unamp]nymenllnsurance 3501 & 3502 _73,505.98 | 380
8. WorlmrsCompensatlunlnsurance.\..\.....\...........,.........‘........,........................... 3601 & 3802 3,697,464.45 | 392
9. OF'EBAcllvaEmplnyees(EC41:§T2)..\......‘..‘.._....‘..‘.........................................‘ 3751 & 3752 _D.00
10. Other Benefits (EC 22310). . 3901 & 3802 2,372,803.60 | 393
11. SUBTOTAL Salariasandﬂeneﬁts(SumL|nes1 m) 232,746,765.28 | 395
12. Less: Teacher and Instruclional Aide Salaries and
Banefits daductad In GolUMR 2. . ..o ou e e iiivi o vaisaniarins i nane s a e et taadiila il i 18,982.48 |
13a. Less: Teacher and Instructional Aide Salaries and
Benefits (other than Loltery) deducted in Column 4a (Extracted). .. ................ 412,396.08 | 396
b. Less: Teacher and Instructional Aide Salaries and
Benefits (other than Lottery) deducted in Column 4b (Overmtides)®. . . ... ..o o e 396
14. TOTAL SALARIES ANDBENEFITS. . . ... .00 b e e U e 232,315,386.71 | 397

15. Percent of Current Cost of Education Expended for Classroom
Compensation (EDP 397 divided by EDP 369) Line 15 must
equal or exceed 80% for elementary, 55% for unified and 50%

16. District is exempl from EC 41372 because it meets the provisions
of EC-41374_ (MWeniarmpl onter XY, . oo puses s i saenai vonsa b abios bagig g iida i SR BRI s e e

for high school districts to aveld penalty under provisions of EC 41372, .. .. . . i e e ot e e

64.64%

PART Ill: DEFICIENCY AMOUNT

provisions of EC 41374.

A daficiency ameunt (Line 5) is only applicable to districts not meeting the minimum classroom compensation percentage required under EC 41372 and not exempt under the

1. Minimum percentage required (BO% elementary, 55% unified, 50% hlgh) ..... __50.00%,
2. Percentage spent by this district (Part II, Line 15) .. 64.64%
3.  Percentage below the minimum (Part lll, Line 1 minus Llne 2). B2 SR A aEs A R el d Vi crat e 0.00%
4, District's Current Expense of Education after reductions in cnlurnns iia or 4b {F'artl EDF’ 369) Cia RS W ey Wb B NE S PO S NS M0 raed s & 358,383,066.45
5. DBﬂgencyAmounHPartllI.LlneStlrnesLlned)........................................._.._...‘ ............................. 0.00

PART IV: Explanation for adjustments entered in Part |, Column 4b (required)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: cea (Rev 03/24/2020) Page 1 of 2

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:40 PM
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Orange County GENERAL FUND Form CE
Current Expense Formula/Minimum Classroom Compensation

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: cea (Rev 03/24/2020) Page 2 of 2 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:40 PN
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Anaheim Union High
Orange County

Unaudited Actuals

2019-20 Unaudited Actuals
Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort Expenditures

BOT - Page 111 of 144

30 66431 0000000
Form ESMOE

Funds 01, 09, and 62

2019-20

1.

2.

allowed for MOE calculation
(Sum lines C1 through C9)

D. Plus additional MOE expenditures:

Expenditures to cover deficits for food services
(Funds 13 and 61) (If negative, then zero)

Expenditures to cover deficits for student body activities

E. Total expenditures subject to MOE
(Line A minus lines B and C10, plus lines D1 and D2)

Section | - Expenditures Goals Functions | Objects Expenditures
A. Total state, federal, and local expenditures (all resources) Al Al 1000-7989 407,199,316.24
B. Less all federal expenditures not allowed for MOE
(Resources 3000-5999, except 3385) All All 1000-7999 18,541,708.93
C. Less state and local expenditures not allowed for MOE:
(All resources, except federal as identified in Line B)
1. Community Services All 5000-5999 | 1000-7999 763,353.20
‘ All except | All except
2. Capital Outlay 7100-7199 | 5000-5099 | 6000-6999 9,708,673.64
5400-5450,
5800, 7430-
3. Debt Service All 9100 7439 560,790.27
4. Other Transfers Out All 9200 7200-7299 6,378,380.25
5. Interfund Transfers Out Al 9300 7600-7629 1,680,375.47
8100 7699
6. All Other Financing Uses Al 9200 7851 0.00
All except
5000-5999,
7. Nonagency 7100-7199 | 5000-8999 | 1000-7999 4,5675,125.99
8. Tuition (Revenue, in lieu of expenditures, to approximate
costs of services for which tuition is received)
All All 8710 0.00
9. Supplemental expenditures made as a result of a Manually entered. Must not include
PI’EE-iﬂEI'Itia"y dE‘ClBl‘Ed diEEEtEr expendi[ures in lines B, C‘l_cB' D'l‘ or
D2.
10. Total state and local expenditures not

23,666,698.82

All

All

1000-7143,
7300-7439

minus

8000-8699 |

Manually entered. Must not include
expenditures in lines A or D1,

2,462 649.47

367,453,557.96

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0

File: esmoe (Rev 03/01/2018)

Page 1

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:40 PM



Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High
Orange County

2019-20 Unaudited Actuals
Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort Expenditures

BOT - Page 112 of 144

30 66431 0000000
Form ESMQE

Section Il - Expenditures Per ADA

Annual ADA/
Exps. Per ADA

2019-20

A. Average Daily Attendance
(Form A, Annual ADA column, sum of lines A6 and C9)

B. Expenditures per ADA (Line I.E divided by Line IL.A)

28,841.18

12,740.59

Section lll - MOE Calculation (For data collection only. Final
determination will be done by CDE)

Total

Per ADA

A. Base expenditures (Preloaded expenditures from prior year official CDE
MOE calculation). (Note: If the prior year MOE was not met, CDE has
adjusted the prior year base to 90 percent of the preceding prior year
armount rather than the actual prior year expenditure amount.)

LEAs failing prior year MOE calculation (From Section V)

2. Total adjusted base expenditure amounts (Line A plus Line A1)
B. Required effort (Line A.2 times 90%)
C. Current year expenditures (Line |.E and Line I1.B)

D. MOE deficiency amount, if any (Line B minus Line C)
(If negative, then zero)

E. MOE determination

(If one or both of the amounts in line D are zero, the MOE requirement
is met; if both amounts are positive, the MOE requirement is not met. If
either column in Line A.2 or Line C equals zero, the MOE calculation is
incomplete.)

F. MOE deficiency percentage, if MOE not met; otherwise, zero
(Line D divided by Line B)
{Funding under ESSA covered programs in FY 2021-22 may
be reduced by the lower of the two percentages)

1. Adjustment to base expenditure and expenditure per ADA amounts for

354,126,413.76

12,226.36

0:00 |
354,126,413.76

0.00
12,226.36

318,713,772.38

11,003.72

367,453,557.96

12,740.59

0.00

0.00

MOE Met

0.00%

0.00%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0

File: esmoe (Rev 03/01/2018) Page 2

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:40 PM
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Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High 2019-20 Unaudited Actuals 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort Expenditures Form ESMOE
SECTION IV - Detail of Adjustments to Base Expenditures (used in Section lll, Line A.1)
Total Expenditures
Description of Adjustments Expenditures Per ADA
Total adjustments to base expenditures 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: esmoe (Rev 03/01/2018) Page 3 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:40 PM



Anaheim Union High

Unaudited Actuals
Fiscal Year 2019-20

BOT - Page 114 of 144

30 66421 000000C

Qrange County School Disirict Appropriations Limit Calculations Farm GANN
2019-20 2020-21
Caleulations Calculations
Extracted Entered Data/ Extracted Entered Data/
Data Adjustments® Totals Data Adjustments*® Totals
A. PRIOR YEAR DATA 201B-19 Actual 2019-20 Actual
(2018-19 Aclual Appropriations Limit and Gann ADA = o
are from district's prior year (3ann data reported lo the CDE)
1. FINAL PRIOR YEAR APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT
(Praload/Line D11, PY column) 184,137,808,50 194,137,808.50 199,374,219,66
2. PRIOR YEAR GANN ADA (Proload/Line B3, PY column) 29,165.78 29,165.78 28,841.18
ADJUSTMENTS TO PRIOR YEAR LIMIT Adjustments to 2018-18 Adjustments to 2019-20
3. District Lapses, Reorganizations and Other Transfars =]
4. Temporary Voter Approved Increases
5. less: Lapses of Voler Approved Increases
6. TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS TO PRIOR YEAR LIMIT O
{Lines A3 plus A4 minus AS) 0.00 : 0.00
7. ADJUSTMENTS TO PRIOR YEAR ADA
{Only for district lapses, reorganizalions and
other transfers, and only if adjustments to the
appropriations limil are entered in Line A3 above)
B. CURRENT YEAR GANN ADA 2019-20 P2 Report 2020-21 P2 Estimate
{2019-20 data should tie to Principal Apporiionment
Software Allendance reports and include ADA for charler schools
reporting with the district)
1. Total K-12 ADA (Form A, Line AB) 28,841.18 28,841.18 28,164.46 28,164.46
2, Total Charler Schoals ADA (Farm A, Line C9) 0.00 === L L
3. TOTAL CURRENT YEAR P2 ADA (Line B1 plus B2) - e 28,164 46
C. CURRENT YEAR LOCAL PROCEEDS OF TAXES/STATE 2018-20 Actual 2020-21 Budget
AID RECEIVED
TAXES AND SUBVENTIONS (Funds 01, 08, and 62)
1. Homeowners' Exemption (Object 8021) 351,436,58 351,436.58 351,437.00 351,437.00
2. Timber Yield Tax (Object 8022) 0.22 0.22 0.00
3. Other Subventions/ln-Lieu Taxes (Object B028) 0.00 I 0.00
4. Secured Roll Taxes (Object 8041) 66,918,542.59 66,918,542,59 s 66,403,898.00
5. Unsecured Roll Taxes (Object 8042) 2,061,992.37 2,061,992.37 1,861,255.00 1,961,255.00
6. Prior Years' Taxes {(Object 8043) 828,569.09 826,569.02 831,231.00 831,231.00
7. Supplemantal Taxaes (Object 8044) 3,094,744.72 3,094,744.72 3,070,545.00 3,070,545.00
B. Ed. Rev. Augmentation Fund (ERAF) (Object 8045) 23,222,190.00 23,222,190.00 21,987,391.00 21,997,391.00 |
9. Penalties and Int. from Delinquent Taxes (Object B04B) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
10. Other In-Lieu Taxes (Objact 8082) 150.82 150.82 0.00 0.00
11. Comm, Redevelopment Funds (objecls B047 & BG25) 7,687,055.08 7,687,055.09 8,068,635.00 8,068,635.00
12. Parcal Taxes (Object B621) 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00
13. Other Non-Ad Valoremn Taxes (Object 8622) (Taxes anly) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14, Penalties and Inl. from Delinquent Non-LCFF
Taxes (Object 8628) (Only those for the abave laxes) .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15. Transfers to Charter Schoals
in Lieu of Property Taxes (Object 8096) i
16. TOTAL TAXES AND SUBVENTIONS
{Lines C1 through C15) 104,162,681.48 0.00 104,162,681.48 102,684,382.00 0.00 102,684,392.00
OTHER LOCAL REVENUES (Funds 01, 09, and 82)
17. To General Fund from Bond Interest and Redemption
Fund {Excess debl servica taxes) (Object 8914) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18. TOTAL LOCAL PROCEEDS OF TAXES
(Lines C16 plus C17) 104,162,681.48 0.00 104,162,681.48 102,684,392.00 0.00 102,684,392,00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2020.2.0
File: gann-d (Rev 05/18/2020)

Page 1 of 3

Printed: 8/8/2020 1:41 PM



Anghetm Unlon High

Unaudited Actuals
Fiscal Year 2019-20

BOT - Page 115 of 144

30 66431 0DDOOOD

Orange County School District Appropriations Limit Calculations Form GANN
2019-20 2020-21
Caleulations Caleulations
Extracted Entered Data/ Extracted Entaered Data/
Data Adjustments* Totals Data Adjustments” Totala
EXCLUDED APPROFPRIATIONS
19. Madicare (Enter federally mandated amounts only from objs,
3301 & 3302; do nol include negotiated amounts)
3,139,358.87 3.053,134.00
OTHER EXCLUSIONS
20. Americans with Disabilities Act
21. Unreimbursed Courl Mandated Desegregation
Costs
22. Other Unfunded Courl-ordered or Federal Mandates
23 TOTAL EXCLUSIONS (Lines €19 through C22) ——. 3,138,398 87 | 3,063,134.00
STATE AID RECEIVED (Funds 01, 09, and 82)
24. LCFF - CY (objects 8011 and B012) 278,713,688.00 228,713,588.00 |  197.460,355.00 197,460,355.00
25, LCFF/Revenue Limit State Aid - Prior Years (Object 8019) 465.00 465.00 000 0.00
26. TOTAL STATE AID REGEIVED
(Linas C24 plus C25) 228,714,053.00 0.00 228,714,063.00 197,460,355.00 0.00 | 197,460,355.00
DATA FOR INTEREST CALCULATION
27. Total Revenues (Funds 01, 09 & 62; objecls BOOD-8799) 416,651,019.88 416,851,019.88 373,481,501.00 - 373,461,501.00
28. Total Interest and Return on Investments
(Funds 01, 09, and 62; objecta BEE0 and BEB2) 2,498,656.88 N 2,498,656.88 1,700,000.00 1,700,000.00
. APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT CALCULATIONS 2019-20 Actual 2020-21 Budget
PRELIMINARY APPROFRIATIONS LIMIT - - - .
1. Revised Priar Year Program Limit (Lines A1 plus A8) 194,137,808.50 199,374,219.66
2. Inflation Adjustment 1.0385 1.0373
3. Program Population Adjustment (Lines B3 divided ]
by [A2 plus A7]) (Round to four decimal places) 0.9883 0.8765
4. PRELIMINARY APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT
{Lines D1 times D2 times O3) __199,374,219.66 201,950,822.42
APPROPRIATIONS SUBJECT TO THE LIMIT
5. Local Revenues Excluding Interest (Line C18) 104,162,681.48 102,884,392,00
6. Preliminary State Aid Calculation
a.  Minimum State Aid in Local Limil (Grealer of
$120 times Lina B3 or $2,400; bul not greater
than Line C26 or less than zero) 3,460,941.60 3,379,735.20
b. Maximum State Aid In Local Limit ]
{Lessar of Line C26 or Lines D4 minus D5 plus C23;
bul not less than zero) 98,350,937.05 102,319,564.42
¢ Preliminary Stale Aid in Local Limit )
(Greater of Lines D6a or D6b) 98,360,937.06 102,319,564.42
7. Local Revenuos in Proceeds of Taxes
8. Interesi Counling in Local Limit {(Line C28 divided by
[Lines €27 minus C28] times [Lines D5 plus DBe]) _1,221801.66 937,447.06
b.  Total Local Proceeds of Taxes (Lines D5 plus D7a) 105,384,483.14 103,621,839.06
8. Slale Aid in Proceeds of Taxes (Greater of Line Déa,
or Lines D4 minus D7b plus C23; bul not greater
than Line C26 or less than zero) 97,129,135.39 101,382,117.38
9. Total Appropriations Subject to the Limit
8. Local Revenues (Line D7hb) 105,384,483.14
b. State Subventions (Line D&) | 97.129,135.39 |
G Less: Excluded Appropriations (Line C23) 3,139,398.87
d. TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS SUBJECT TO THE LIMIT
(Lines D9a plus DSb minus DIE) 199,374,219.66
California Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporling Software - 2020,2.0
File: gann-d (Rev 05/19/2020) Page 20f 3 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:41 PM



Unaudited Acluals

BOT - Page 116 of 144

Form GANM

Anahaim Union High Fiscal Year 2019-20 30 66431 0000000
Orange County School District Appropriations Limit Calculations
2019-20 2020-21
Calculations Calculations
Extracted Entered Datal Extracted Entered Data/
Data Adjustments* Totals Data Adjustments*® Totals

10. Adjustments to the Limit Per
Government Code Sectlon 79021
(Line D9d minus D4, if negative, then zero)

If not zero report amount fo:
Keely Bosler, Director
State Depariment of Finance
Attention: School Gann Limits
State Capilol, Room 1145
Sacramento, CA 85814

SUMMARY

11. Adjusted Appropriations Limit
(Lines D4 plus D10)

12. Appropriations Subject to the Limit
(Line D9d)

2019-20 Actual

2020-21 Budget

199,374,219.66

199,374,219,66

201,950,822.42

* Please provide below an explanation for each entry in the adjustments column.

Jennifer Rool, Assistant Superinlendent Business

Gann Contact Person

714-999-3555

Contact Phone Number

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: gann-d (Rev 05/19/2020)

Page 3 of 3

Printed: 9/8/2020 1:41 PM



Unaudited Actuals BOT - Page 117 of 144
Anaheim Union High 2019-20 Unaudited Actuals 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Indirect Cost Rate Worksheet Form ICR

Part | - General Administrative Share of Plant Services Costs

California's indirect cost plan allows that the general administrative costs in the indirect cost pool may include that portion of plant services
costs (maintenance and operations costs and facilities rents and leases costs) attributable to the general administrative offices. The
calculation of the plant services costs attributed to general administration and included in the pool is standardized and autormated

using the percentage of salaries and benefits relating to general administration as proxy for the percentage of square footage

occupied by general administration.

A. Salaries and Benefits - Other General Administration and Centralized Data Processing
1. Salaries and benefits paid through payroll (Funds 01, 09, and 62, ohjects 1000-3999 except 3701-3702)
(Functions 7200-7700, goals 0000 and 9000) 13,843,417.73
2. Contracted general administrative positions not paid through payroll
a. Enter the costs, if any, of general administrative positions performing services ON SITE but paid through a

contract, rather than through payroll, in functions 7200-7700, goals 0000 and 9000, Object 5800.
b. If an amount is entered on Line A2a, provide the title, duties, and approximate FTE of each general
administrative position paid through a contract. Retain supporting documentation in case of audit.

B. Salaries and Benefits - All Other Activities
1. Salaries and benefits paid through payroll (Funds 01, 09, and 62, objects 1000-3999 except 3701-3702)
(Functions 1000-6999, 7100-7180, & 8100-8400; Functions 7200-7700, all goals except 0000 & 9000) 325958,715.71

C. Percentage of Plant Services Costs Attributable to General Administration
(Line A1 plus Line A2a, divided by Line B1; zero if negative) (See Part Ill, Lines A5 and AB) 4.25%

Part Il - Adjustments for Employment Separation Costs

When an employee separates from service, the local educational agency (LEA) may incur costs associated with the separation in addition
to the employee's regular salary and benefits for the final pay period. These additional costs can be categorized as "normal” or "abnormal
or mass" separation costs.

Normal separation costs include items such as pay for aceumulated unused leave or routine severance pay authorized by governing board
policy. Normal separation costs are not allowable as direct costs to federal programs, but are allowable as indirect costs. State programs
may have similar restrictions. Where federal or state program guidelines required that the LEA charge an employee's normal separation
costs to an unrestricted resource rather than to the restricted program in which the employee worked, the LEA may identify and enter
these costs on Line A for inclusion in the indirect cost pool.

Abnormal or mass separation costs are those costs resulting from actions taken by an LEA to influence employees to terminate their
employment earlier than they normally would have. Abnormal or mass separation costs include retirement incentives such as a Golden
Handshake or severance packages negotiated to effect termination. Abnormal or mass separation costs may not be charged to federal
programs as either direct costs or indirect costs. Where an LEA paid abnormal or mass separation costs on behalf of positions in general
administrative functions included in the indirect cost pool, the LEA must identify and enter these costs on Line B for exclusion from the pool.

A. Normal Separation Costs (optional)
Enter any normal separation costs paid on behalf of employees of restricted state or federal programs that
were charged to an unrestricted resource (0000-1999) in funds 01, 09, and 62 with functions 1000-6999 or 8100-8400
rather than to the restricted program. These costs will be moved in Part 11l from base costs to the indirect cost pool.
Retain supporting documentation.

B. Abnormal or Mass Separation Costs (required)
Enter any abnormal or mass separation costs paid on behalf of general administrative positions charged to
unrestricted resources (0000-1999) in funds 01, 09, and 62 with functions 7200-7700. These costs will be
moved in Part [ll from the indirect cost pool to base costs. If none, enter zero. 150,255.17

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: icr (Rev 06/02/2020) Page 1of 3 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:41 PM



Unaudited Actuals BOT - Page 118 of 144
Anaheim Union High 2019-20 Unaudited Actuals 30 66431 000000C
Qrange County Indirect Cost Rate Worksheet Form ICF
Part Il - Indirect Cost Rate Calculation (Funds 01, 09, and 62, unless indicated otherwise)
A. Indirect Costs
1. Other General Administration, less portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals
(Functions 7200-7600, objects 1000-5999, minus Line BY) 14,111,365.49
2. Centralized Data Processing, less portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals
(Function 7700, abjects 1000-5999, minus Line B10) 5,917,855.31
3. External Financial Audit - Single Audit (Function 7190, resources 0000-1999,
goals 0000 and 9000, objects 5000-5399) 63,525.17
4. Staff Relations and Negotiations (Function 7120, resources 0000-1999,
goals 0000 and 2000, objects 1000-5599) 0.00
5. Plant Maintenance and Operations (portion relating to general administrative offices only) o
(Functions 8100-8400, objects 1000-5999 except 5100, times Part I, Line C) 1,512,010.13
6. Facilities Rents and Leases (portion relating to general administrative offices only)
(Function B700, resources 0000-1998, objects 1000-5993 except 5100, times Part |, Line C) _ 0.00
7. Adjustment for Employment Separation Costs
a. Plus: Normal Separation Costs (Part I, Line A) 0.00
b. Less: Abnormal or Mass Separation Costs (Part I, Line B) 150,255.17
8. Total Indirect Costs (Lines A1 through A7a, minus Line A7b) 21,454,600.93
8. Carry-Forward Adjustment (Part IV, Line F) 3,517,730.93
10. Total Adjusted Indirect Costs (Line A8 plus Line A9) 24,972 231,86
B. Base Costs
1. Instruction (Functions 1000-1999, objects 1000-5998 except 5100) 247,546,004.77
2. Instruction-Related Services (Functions 2000-2999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 32,102,645.46
3. Pupil Services (Functions 3000-3999, objects 1000-5999 except 4700 and 5100) 34,543,360.23
4. - Ancillary Services (Functions 4000-4999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 5,348 469,95
5. Community Services (Functions 5000-5999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 865,219.08
6. Enterprise (Function 6000, objects 1000-5399 except 4700 and 5100) 0.00
7. Board and Superintendent (Functions 7100-7180, objects 1000-5999,
minus Part [“, Line A4) 1458,42337
8. External Financial Audit - Single Audit and Other (Functions 7190-7191,
objects 5000-5992, minus Part lll, Line A3) 0.00
9. Other General Administration (portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals only)
(Functions 7200-7600, resources 2000-9999, objects 1000-5999; Functions 7200-7600,
resources 0000-1999, all goals except 0000 and 9000, objects 1000-5999) 1,103,411.42
10. Centralized Data Processing (portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals only)
(Function 7700, resources 2000-8999, objects 1000-5999; Function 7700, resources 0000-1999, all goals
except 0000 and 9000, objects 1000-5999) 293,481.12
11.  Plant Maintenance and Operations (all except portion relating to general administrative offices)
(Functions 8100-8400, objects 1000-5999 except 5100, minus Part I, Line A5) 34,064,698.85
12. Facilities Rents and Leases (all except portion relating to general administrative offices)
(Function 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 5100, minus Part lll, Line A8) 0.00
13. Adjustment for Employment Separation Costs
a. Less: Normal Separation Costs (Part Il, Line A) 0.00
b. Plus: Abnormal or Mass Separation Costs (Part I, Line B) 150,255.17
14.  Student Activity (Fund 08, functions 4000-5999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 0.00
15.  Adult Education (Fund 11, functions 1000-6899, 8100-8400, and 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) . 0.00
16. Child Development (Fund 12, functions 1000-6899, 8100-8400 & 8700, objects 1000-5899 except 4700 & 5100) 0.00
17, Cafeteria (Funds 13 & 61, functions 1000-6999, 8100-8400 & 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 4700 & 5100) 14,288,642.67
18. Foundation (Funds 19 & 57, functions 1000-6999, 8100-8400 & 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 4700 & 5100) 0.00
19. Total Base Costs (Lines B1 through B12 and Lines B13b through B18, minus Line B13a) 371,764,612.09
C. Straight Indirect Cost Percentage Before Carry-Forward Adjustment
(For information only - not for use when claiming/recovering indirect costs)
(Line AB divided by Line B19) 577%
D. Preliminary Proposed Indirect Cost Rate
(For final approved fixed-with-carry-forward rate for use in 2021-22 see www.cde.ca.govifglaclic)
(Line A10 divided by Line B19) 6.72%

California Dept of Education
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Unaudited Actuals BOT - Page 119 of 144
Anaheim Union High 2019-20 Unaudited Actuals 30 66431 0000000
Orange County Indirect Cost Rate Worksheet Form ICR

Part IV - Carry-forward Adjustment

The carry-forward adjustment is an after-the-fact adjustment for the difference between indirect costs recoverable using the indirect
cost rate approved for use in a given year, and the actual indirect costs incurred in that year. The carry-forward adjustment eliminates
the need for LEAs to file amended federal reports when their actual indirect costs vary from the estimated indirect costs on which the
approved rate was based.

Where the ratio of indirect costs incurred in the current year is less than the estimated ratio of indirect costs on which the approved rate for
use in the current year was based, the carry-forward adjustment is limited by using either the approved rate times current year base costs,
or the highest rate actually used to recover costs from any program times current year base costs, if the highest rate used was less than
the approved rate. Rates used to recover costs from programs are displayed in Exhibit A.

A. Indirect costs incurred in the current year (Part lll, Line A8) 21,454,500.93

B. Carry-forward adjustment from prior year(s)

1. Carry-forward adjustment from the second prior year . _ (649,715.54)
2. Carry-forward adjustment amount deferred from prior year(s), if any 0.00
C. Carry-forward adjustment for under- or over-recovery in the current year
1.  Under-recovery: Part Ill, Line A8, plus carry-forward adjustment from prior years, minus (approved indirect
cost rate (4.65%) times Part Ill, Line B19); zero if negative = 3,5617,730.93
2. Over-recovery: Part lll, Line AB, plus carry-forward adjustment from prior years, minus the lesser of
(approved indirect cost rate (4.65%) times Part |ll, Line B19) or (the highest rate used to
recover costs from any program (4.65%) times Part [ll, Line B19); zero if positive 0.00
D. Preliminary carry-forward adjustment (Line C1 or C2) 351773093

E. Optional allocation of negative carry-forward adjustment over more than one year

Whaere a negative carry-forward adjustment causes the proposed approved rate to fall below zero or would reduce the rate at which
the LEA could recover indirect costs to such an extent that it would cause the LEA significant fiscal harm, the LEA may request that
the carry-forward adjustment be allocated over more than one year. Where allocation of a negative carry-forward adjustment over more
than one year does not resolve a negative rate, the CDE will work with the LEA on a case-by-case basis to establish an approved rate.

Option 1. Preliminary proposed approved rate (Part Ill, Line D) if entire negative carry-forward
adjustment is applied to the current year calculation: not applicable

Option 2. Preliminary proposed approved rate (Part lll, Line D) if one-half of negative carry-forward
adjustment is applied to the current year calculation and the remainder
is deferred to one or more future years: not applicable

Option 3. Preliminary proposed approved rate (Part lll, Line D) if one-third of negative carry-forward
adjustment is applied to the current year calculation and the remainder
is deferred to one or more fuiure years: __not applicable

LEA request for Option 1, Option 2, or Option 3

F. Carry-forward adjustment used in Part lll, Line A9 (Line D minus amount deferred if
Option 2 or Option 3 is selected) 3,617,730.93

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: icr (Rev 06/02/2020) Page 3 of 3 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:41 PM
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Orange County Exhibit A: Indirect Cost Rates Charged to Programs Form ICR
Approved indirect cost rate:  4.65%
Highest rate used in any program: 4.65%

Eligible Expenditures
(Ohjects 1000-5999 Indirect Costs Charged Rate

Fund Resource except Object 5100) (Objects 7310 and 7350) Used

01 3010 7,382,732.73 343,297.07 4.65%
01 3182 268,955.92 12,506.45 4.65%
01 3310 5,097,332.94 237,025.98 4.65%
01 3311 10,883.02 506.06 4.65%
01 3550 596,419.49 27,733.51 4 65%
01 4035 880,651.43 40,950.30 4.65%
01 4127 324,155.36 15,073.22 4.65%
01 4128 175,970.01 8,182.61 4.65%
01 4201 50,756.84 2,360.19 4.65%
01 4203 571,797.83 11,435.96 2.00%
01 6387 25,000.00 1,162.50 4.65%
01 6520 556,553.31 2587973 4.65%
01 6695 396,166.47 18,421.74 4.65%
01 7220 36,477.39 1,696.20 4.65%
01 7510 355,723.08 16,541.12 4.65%
01 7810 99,683.18 4,635.27 4.65%
01 9010 2,797 697.57 4,705.63 0.17%

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
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Orange County LOTTERY REFPORT Form |
Revenues, Expenditures and
Ending Balances - All Funds
Lottery:
Lottery: Transferred to Instructional
Unrestricted Other Resources Materials
Description Object Codes (Resource 1100) | for Expenditure | (Resource 6300)* Totals
A. AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR THIS FISCAL YEAR
1. Adjusted Beginning Fund Balance 9791-9795 Doo) 538,483.24 538,483.24
2. State Lottery Revenue 8560 4,565,488.62 1,631,000.18 6,196,488.80
3. Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.00 = -0 | ~_0.00 0.00
4. Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized Districts B9GS 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions from Unrestricted
Resources (Total must be zero) 8980 0.00 o 0.00
6. Total Available
(Sum Lines A1 through A5) 4, 565,488.62 0.00 2,169,483.42 6,734,972.04
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
1. Certificated Salaries 1000-198%9 4,565,488.62 4,565,488.62
2. Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00
3. Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 235,850.25 235,850.25
5. a. Services and Other Operating
Expenditures (Resource 1100) 5000-5999 0.00 0.00
b. Services and Other Operating 5000-5999, except
Expenditures (Resource 6300) 5100, 5710, 5800
c. Duplicating Costs for
Instructional Materials
(Resource 6300) 5100, 5710, 5800 =
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 = 0.00
7. Tuition 7100-7199 0.00 0.00
T O Disti, ot
a lo er Districts, Coun
Offices, and Charter Schgois ?221222;22:3%1;?3%; 0.00 0.00
b. To JPAs and All Others 7213,7223,
7283,7299 0.00 0.00
9. Transfars of Indirect Costs 7300-7389 =
10. Debt Service 7400-7459 0.00 0.00
11. All Other Financing Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00
12. Total Expenditures and Qther Financing Uses
(Sum Lines B1 through B11) 4,565 488.62 0.00 235 850.25 4 801,338.87
C. ENDING BALANCE
(Must equal Line AB minus Line B12) 979Z 0.00 0.00 1,933,633.17 1,833,633.17
D. COMMENTS:

Data from this report will be used to prepare a report to the Legislature as required by Control Section 24.60 of the Budget Act.

*Fursuant to Government Code Section 8880.4(a)(2)(B) and the definition in Education Code Section 60010(h), Resource 6300 funds are to be used for the
purchase of instructional materials only. Any amounts in the shaded cells of this column should be reviewed for appropriatenass.

California Dept of Education
S5ACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
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Unaudited Actuals

Anahaim Unien High 2019-20 Unaudiled Agluals 30 65431 000000
Qrange County SUMMARY OF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES Farm SiA
FOR ALL FUNDS

Direct Costs - interfund Indirect Costs - Interfund Interfund Interfuned Due Fram Due To
T fers In Tr fers Out Transfers in Transfors Qut Transfers In Tranafors Oul Other Funds Other Funds
Description 5780 5750 7350 7350 §900-8929 7600-7629 93110 8610

01 GENERAL FUND
Expandilure Delail 0.00 (264.00)) .00 = 0,00
Other Sources/Uses Detall 0.00 1,880.375.47
Fund Reconciliatian 846,338.70 3,116,859.66

08 STUDENT ACTIVITY SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expenditura Datail 0.00 0,00 0.00 __ apo]
Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation | 0ao) 0.00

09 CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expandiiura Dotail ! ) 0.00 | 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 .00
Fund Reconcilialian 0.00 __ooo

10 SPECIAL EDUCATION PASS-THROUGH FUND
Expendilure Detall
Other Sources/Uses Datail
Fund Reconclliation 0.00 0.00

11 ADULT EDUCATION FUND
Expenditure Detall 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Othar Sources/Uses Datail 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation 0.00 0.00

12 CHILD DEVELOPMENT FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
Othar Sourcas/Usas Datail 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation 0.00 0.00

13 CAFETERIA SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expenditure Delail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Olhar Seurces/Usas Dalail 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation 0.00 785,404 46

14 DEFERRED MAINTENANCE FLND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00
Other Sourcas/Uses Datail 1,500,000.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation _1,500,000.00 50,801.50

15 PUPIL TRANSFORTATION EQUIPMENT FUND
Expandilure Dalail 0.00 4,00
Other Sources/Uses Delail ) |
Fund Reconciliation 0.00 0.00

17 SPHCIAL RESERVE FUND FOR OTHER THAR CAPITAL OUTLAY
Expandilure Dalail i
Other Sources/Uses Detail | _o.oo | 3,00 |
Fund Reconciliation 0.00 [ 0,00

18 SCHOOL BUS EMISSIONS REDUCTION FUND
Expenditure Dotail 0.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Datail 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconcilialion 0.00 0.00

18 FOUNDATION SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Expenditure Detail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Sourcas/Uses Dalail 0.00
Fund Reconcillation 0.00 0.60

20 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR POBTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS
Expendilure Detail
Other Sourcea/Uses Datail 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation 0.00 0.&

21 BUILDING FUND
Expandilure Delail 240.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Delail 0.00 0.00
Fund Reconciliation 7,8683.04 31,887.94

25 CAPITAL FACILITIES FUND
Expendilure Delail 24,00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Delail _____boo|  20050813.01 |
Fund Reconcillation 1,610,873.64 24.00

30 STATE SCHOOL BUILDING LEASE/FURCHASE FUND
Expandilura Dalail Q.00 0.00
Other Sources/Uses Detail 0,00 0.00 |
Fund Recanciliation 0.00 0.00

38 COUNTY SCHOOL FACILITIES FUND
Expanditura Datail 0.00 0,00
Olher Sources/Uses Detaill 0.00 0,00 |
Fund Recaneiliation 50,801.50 165,646 84

40 SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR CAPITAL QUTLAY FROJECTS
Expendilure Datail 0.00 0.00
Diher Sources/Uses Detall 2.231,188.48 0.00
Fund Recanciliation 165,646.84 0.00

48 CAP PROJ FUND FOR BLENDED COMPONENT UNITS
Expendilure Detail 0.00 0.00
Diher Sourcas/Usas Delail 0.00 0.00 .
Fund Recanciliation 000 0.00

51 BOND INTEREST AND REDEMPTION FUND
Expenditure Detail
Othar Bourcos/Usos Dalail 160,085.00 160.085.00
Fund Reconciliation 0.00 0.00

52 DEAT SVC FUND FOR BLENDED COMPONENT UNITS
Expenditure Detail
Oiher Sources/Uses Daiail 0.00 0.00
Fund Recanciliatian i 0.00 0.00

53 TAX QVERRIDE FUND
Expendilure Delail
Other Sources/Uses Detail 0.00 0.00
Fund Recanciliation 0.00 0.00

58 DEBT SERVICE FUND
Expendiiure Dafail
Other Sources/Uses Delail 0.00 0.00
Fund Recanciliation - 0.00 0.00

57 FOUNDATION PERMANENT FUND
Expendiluro Dalail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00.| |
Other Sources/Uses Detail i h_ el 0.00 |

| Fuiid Regpneillation 0.00 0.00

=]
o
=1
o

California Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reparting Sollware - 2020.2.0
Fila: sina (Rav 04/06/2020) Page 1aof 2 Printed: 2/8/2020 1.43 PN



Anaheim Union High
Orange Counly

Unaudiled Acluals
201820 Unaudited Actuals

SUMMARY OF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES

FOR ALL FUNDS
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30 66431 000000
Farm 814,

Direct Costs - Interfund
Transfers In Transfers Out
5750 5750

Indirect Costs - Interfund
Transfors In Transfers Out
7350 7350

Interfund
Transfers In
8900-8929

Interfund
Transfers Out
7600-7829

Due From

Other Funds

9310

Due To
Other Funds
9610

IDaacﬁEIInn
B1 CAFETERIA ENTERPRISE FUND

Expenditure Detail
Other Sources/Uses Datail
Fund Recanciliation

Expenditure Detall

Qiher Sourcas/Uses Datail

Fund Recanciliation

1&3 OTHER ENTERPRISE FUND

Expenditure Delail
Qiher Sourcas/Usas Dalail
Fund Recanciliation

66 WAREHOUSE REVOLVING FUND
Expendilure Detail
Oilher Sourcas/Uses Daiall

L Fund Reconciliation

67 SELF-INSURANCE FUND
Ezxpanditure Datail
Other Sources/Uses Detall
Fund Reconciliatian

71 RETIREE BENEFIT FUND
Expandilura Datail
Other Sources/Uses Detail
Fund Recenciliation

Expandilura Datail
Othor Saurces/Usss Datail
Fund Recencillation
76 WARRANT/FASE-THROUGH FUND
Expendilura Datail
Other Sources/Uses Datail
Fund Reconciliation
95 BTUDENT BODY FUND
Expandilura Dalail
Othur Sources/Uses Dalail
un conciliati

|62 CHARTER SCHOOLS ENTERPRISE FUND

ooa| 0.on

0.00 0,00

2,00 2003

0.00

0.00

0.00 0,00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

73 FOUNDATION PRIVATE-PURPOSE TRUST FUND

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0,00

0.00

0,00 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 oo

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

.00 29,019.02

0.00 a

TOTALE

£83.00 (53,0001

0.00 0.00

3,881,283 48

3,891,283 48

419164372

.80 |
4,181,643.72

Califarnia Dept al Educalion

SACS Financial Reperling Softwars - 2020 2.0

File: siaa (Rev D4/06/2020)

Page2of 2
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Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High Special Education Maintenance of Effort 30 66431 0000000
Orange County 2019-20 Actual vs, Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
2018-19 Expenditures by LEA (LE-PY)

2018-19 Expenditures A. State and Local B. Local Only

1. Enter Total Costs amounts from the 2018-19 Report SEMA, 2018-19 Expenditures by
LEA (LE-CY) w:arkshe_et. Total Column, for the State and Local Expendituras section

andithe Local Expendures section _66,370,142.38 | 45899,800.98

2. Enter audit adjustments of 2018-19 special education expenditures from
SACS2020ALL data, not included in Line 1 (explain below)
(Funds 01, 09, and 62; resources 0000-2999 & 6000-9999; Object 9793)

3. Enter restatements of 2019-20 special education beginning fund balances from
SACS2020ALL data, not included in Line 1 (explain below)
(Funds 01, 09, and 62; resources 0000-2999 & 6000-9999; Object 9795)

4, Enter any other adjustments, not included in Line 1 (explain balow)

5. 2018-19 Expenditures, Adjusted for 2019-20 MOE Calculation
(Sum lines 1 through 4) 66,370,142.38 45,889, 800.98

C. Unduplicated Pupil Count
1. Enter the unduplicated pupil count reported in 2018-19 Report SEMA,
2018-19 Expenditures by LEA (LE-CY) worksheet 3,747.00

2. Enter any adjustments not included in Line C1 (explain below)

3. 2018-19 Unduplicated Pupil Count, Adjusted for 2019-20 MOE Calculation
(Line C1 plus Line C2) 3,747.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: sema (Rev 04/14/2010) Page 1 of 1 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:43 PM
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Anaheim Union High Special Education Maintenance of Effort 30 66431 0000000
Orange County 2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-A)

SELPA: (?77)

This form is used to check maintenance of effort (MOE) for an LEA, whether the LEA is a member of a SELPA or is a single-LEA SELPA. Ifa
member of a SELPA, submit this form together with the 2018-20 Expendilures by LEA (LE-CY) and the 2018-19 Expenditures by LEA (LE-PY) to
the SELPA AU. If a single-LEA SELPA, submit the forms to the CDE.

Per the federal Subsequent Years Rule, in order to determine the required level of effort, the LEA must look back to the last fiscal year in which the
LEA maintained effort using the same method by which it is currently establishing the compliance standard. To meet the requirement of the
Subsequent Years Rule, the LMC-A worksheet has been revised to make changes to sections 3.A.1, 3.A.2, 3.B.1, and 3.B.2. The revised sections
allow the LEA to compare the 2019-20 expenditures to the most recent fiscal year the LEA met MOE using that methed, which is the comparison
year. To ensure the LEA is comparing 2019-20 expenditures to the appropriate comparison year, the LEA is required to camplele the Subsequent
Years Tracking (SYT) worksheet with their LMC-A worksheet. The SYT worksheet tracks the resull for each of the four methods back to FY 2011-
12, which is the baseline year for LEA MOE calculations established by the Office of Special Education Programs. The SYT worksheet is available
at: http://www.cde.ca.gov/sp/se/as/documents/subseqyrirckwrksht.xls.

There are four methods that the LEA can use to demonstrate the compliance standard. They are (1) combined state and local expenditures; (2)
combined state and local expenditures on a per capila basis; (3) local expendilures only; and (4) local expenditures only on a per capita basis.

The LEA is only required to pass one of the lests lo meet the MOE requirement, However, the LEA is required to show results for all four methods.
These results are necessary both for histarical purposes and for the possibility that the LEA may want, or need, to switch methods in fulure years.

SECTION 1  Exempt Reduction Under 34 CFR Section 300.204

If your LEA determines that a reduction in expenditures occurred as a result of one or more of the following condilions, you may
calculate a reduction to the required MOE standard. Reductions may apply to combined slate and local MOE standard, local only
MOE standard, or both. If the LEA meets one of the condilions below, the LEA must complete and include the IDEA MOE
Exemption Worksheet available at: hitp://www.cde. ca.gov/sp/se/as/documents/leamoesexempwrksht.xls

1. Veluntary departure, by retirement or otherwise, or departure for just cause, of special education or
related services personnel,

2. Adecrease in the enrollment of children with disabilities,

3. The termination of the obligation of the agency to provide a program of special education to a parlicular
child with a disability that is an exceptionally costly program, as determined by the SEA, because the child:

a. Has left the jurisdiction of the agency;

b. Has reached the age at which the obligation of the agency
to provide free appropriate public education (FAPE) to
the child has terminated; or

¢. No lenger needs the program of special education.

4, The termination of costly expenditures for long-term purchases, such as the acquisition of
aquipment or the construction of school facilities.

5. The assumption of cost by the high cost fund operated by the SEA under 34 CFR Sec. 300.704(c).

Provide the condition number, if any, to be used in the calculation below: State and Local Local Only

Total exempt reductions 0.00 0.00

Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: sema (Rev 05/06/2020) FPage 1of4 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:43 PM



Anaheim Union High

Orange County
SELPA:

SECTION 2

Unaudited Acluals
Special Education Maintenance of Effort
2019-20 Aclual vs. Actual Comparisan Year
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-A)

(22)

Reduction to MOE Requirement Under IDEA, Section 613 (a)(2)(C) (34 CFR Sec. 300.205)
IMPORTANT NOTE: Only LEAs that have a "meets requirement” compliance determination and that are not found
significantly disproportionate for the current year are eligible to use this option to reduce their MOE requirement,

Up to 50% of the increase in IDEA Part B Section 611 funding in current year compared with prior year may be used
to reduce the required level of state and local expendilures. This option is available only if the LEA used or will use

the freed up funds for activities authorized under the Elementary and Secondary Educalion Act (ESEA) of 1965. Also, the

amount of Part B funds used for early intervening services (34 CFR 300.226(a)) will count toward the maximum amount
by which the LEA may reduce its MOE requirement under this exception [P.L. 108-446].

BOT - Page 134 of 144

30 66431 D00DOOO
Report SEMA

State and Local Local Only

Current year funding (IDEA Section 611 Local
Assistance Grant Award - Resource 3310)

Less: Prior year's funding (IDEA Seclion 611 Local
Assistance Grant Awards - Resource 3310

Increase in funding (if difference is positive) 0.00

Maximum available for MOE reduction (50% of
increase in funding) 0.00 (a)

Current year funding (IDEA Section 619 - Resource
3315)

Maximum available for early intervening services
(EIS) (15% of current year funding - Resources
3310 and 3315) 0.00 (b)

If (b) is greater than (a).
Enter portion to set aside for EIS (cannot exceed
line (b), Maximum available for EIS) (c)

Available for MOE reduction.
(line (a) minus line (c), zero if negative) 0.00 (d)

Enter portion used to reduce MOE requirement
(cannot exceed line (d), Available for MOE reduction).

If (b) is less than (a).

Enter portion used to reduce MOE requirement

(first column cannot exceed line (a), Maximum

available for MOE reduction, second and third columns

cannot exceed (e), Portion used to reduce MOE

requirement), (e)

Available to sel aside for EIS
(line (b) minus line (e), zere if negative) 0.00_(f)

Note: If your LEA exercises the authority under 34 CFR 300.205(a) to reduce the MOE requirement, the LEA must list
the activities (which are authorized under the ESEA) paid with the freed up funds:

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
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Anaheim Union High Special Education Maintenance of Effort 30 66431 000O0OOD
Orange County 2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-A)

SELPA: (77
SECTION 3 Column A Column B Column C

Actual Expenditures Actual Expenditures

(LE-CY Worksheat) Comparison Year Difference
FY 2019-20 FY 2018-19 {A-B)
A. COMBINED STATE AND LOCAL EXPENDITURES METHOD
1. Under "Comparison Year,"” enter the mosl recent year in
which MOE compliance was met using the actual vs.
actual method based on state and local expenditures.
a. Total special education expenditures 77,406,985.53
b, Less: Expendilures paid from federal sources 6,071,586.60
c. Expenditures paid from state and local sources 71,335,398.93 66,370,142 38
Add/Less: Adjusiments required for MOE calculation 0.00
Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE
calculation 66,370,142.38
Less: Exempt reduction(s) for SECTION1 0.00
Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2 0.00
Net expenditures paid from state and local sources 71,335,398.93 66,370,142.38 4 965,256.55

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.A.1 iz positive or zero, the MOE compliance requiremant is met based on the
combination of state and local expenditures.

Actual Comparison Year
FY 2019-20 FY 2018-19 Difference
2. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year in

which MOE compliance was met using the aclual vs.
actual method based on the per capita state and local
expendilures.
a. Total special education expenditures 77,406,985.563
b, Less: Expendilures paid from federal sources 6,071,586.60
¢. Expenditures paid from state and local sources 71,335,398.93 66,370,142.38

Add/Less: Adjustments required for MOE calculation . 0.00

Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE

calculation 66,370,142.38

Less: Exempl reduction(s) from SECTION 1 0.00

Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2 0.00_

Net expenditures paid from state and local sources 71,335,398.93 66,370,142.38
d. Special education unduplicated pupil count 3,815 - 3,747
e. Per capita state and local expenditures (A2c/AZ2d) 18,698.66 17,712.87 985.79

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.A.2 is posilive or zero, the MOE compliance requirement is mel based on the
per capita state and local expenditures.

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: sema (Rev 05/06/2020) FPage 3 of 4 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:43 PM
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Anaheim Union High Special Education Maintenance of Effort 30 66431 0000000
Orange County 2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-A)

SELPA: (?7)

B. LOCAL EXPENDITURES ONLY METHOD

Actual Comparison Year
FY 2019-20 FY 2018-19 Difference
1. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year in

which MOE compliance was met using the aclual vs.
aclual method based on local expenditures only.
a. Expenditures paid from local sources A 48,887 ,671.27 . 45,899,800.98

Add/Less: Adjustments required for MOE calculation 0.00

Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE

calculation 45 899 800.98

Less: Exempt reduction(s) from SECTION 1 0.00_

Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2 0.00

Nel expenditures paid from local sources 48,887 671.27 45 899 800.98 2 987 870.29

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.B.1 is positive or zero, the MOE compliance requirement is met based on the
local expenditures only.

Actual Comparison Year
FY 2019-20 _ FY 2018-19 Difference
2. Under "Comparison Year,"” enter the most recent year in

which MOE compliance was met using the actual vs.
actual method based on the per capita local
expenditures only.
a. Expenditures paid from local sources 48,887,671.27 45,899,800.98

Add/Less: Adjustments required for MOE calculation - __hoo

Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE 45,899 ,800.98

Less: Exempl reduction(s) from SECTION 1 0.00

Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2 0.00

Net expenditures paid from local sources 48 887.671.27 45,899,800.98
b. Special education unduplicated pupil count 3,815 3,747
¢. Per capila local expenditures (B2a/B2h) 12.814.59 1224975 564,84

If the difference in Column C for the Seclion 3.B.2 is posilive or zero, the MOE compliance requirement is met based on the per
capita local expenditures only.

Jennifer Root 714-999-3555
Contact Name Telephone Number
Assistant Superintendent Business o root_j@auhsd.us
Title Email Address

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: sema (Rev 05/06/2020) Page 4 of 4 Printed: 9/8/2020 1:43 PM



Wid #9i1 Q20Z/306 ‘pand

BOT - Page 137 of 144

WSS voday
0000000 LEFSS 0

Zo | abeg

(OZ0Z/e0rs0 Au) quias g
0°E'0202 - iempos Suiboday (elRUBLIY SOVS
voneanp3 o ydag BILUOKIED

D0 FSE'ELF'ES SLS0D %101
(BBEG-0005
spob '0LES-0LPE T BLIE-DDOE SBnOsa) 'siEob
| e 'SEEE Waaxa 'DOpE-OIEE 520UN053y) Sancsay
|BJ3P3L 0} S3nusnay PRIILESAILN Woy SUDImGUILsS 0858
00 FSEELY 69 000 loolel'ozg'es | 000 | 000 000 [T DO'E0Z E6L'D 0868 LO3r80 390438 WLOL
000 0o oo [ooo | ooo 000 000 00’0 S1S00) 133UEPU| [BI0 L
000 oo [ oga [ 1] 000 [ 0oo pUnpai| - §1500) 198U1PU| IO SJ3{SUB)L OSEL
000 lood oo 000 000 [ 0o'o 51900 192J1PU| |0 SIBjSUR) | OLEL
00 FIEELF B0 [ 007191 9EE e [T [T [ [ O0'E0TEELD SIS0 1980 [BI0L
000 | 000 000 000 o000 oo 000 BWNIBS 1930 GERLCERL
000 | 000 [ ) [ oo 00D 000 sjooyog |enads 2eig OELL
000000k 00°0 000 000 oon oo 00700001 fenng ENdeD)  GEES-GO0S
00 DELFLOT 00°GL0BLF 000 000 [ [ 00°5F8'SES ) sanypuadsg Buneiadg Jaul0 puE S80IURS BEES-000S
0005504 0OD0E'SHE ooo o0'n 000 000 00'0SE'SEL sa|ddng pUe $X008  BEGH-000K
COZ02 899 vE 00092199 2E [ [ [ o0'n 00 EFE LELL syauag sadodws  GEEE-000E
COBEVESE S [T 000 000 000 oo 00°6L109E T S3LERS PAISSEID  GEBZ-000E
00 #0256 9 00 {LEGLBSE oo'n o0'n [ oo 007 LBF'0aT SAURIES PAIBINILED  BEGL-0COL
(6666-0009 2 'S9EE 666270000 SAUN0SAI 1T9 B 60 L0 SPUN4) L3D0ONE T¥I07 ANV ALVLS
0GR SEE 6L [T 00'908'E5.L B9 o0 00’0 000 oo 00°659°L08'9 S1500 TWL0L
O0'GL0ELE [ 000 000 o0'o o0n. oo 00°5L0ELE §1900) 122UPU| [BleL
[ [ [ oo o0 oo'o | coo BUNESU| - SISO [DaUIRU| o Ssa)suel ] 0sEL
OOGLO0ELE o0 oon oD oo 0o DOGL0ELE S|S0 10RUIPU| jO Si3jsUEl) oLEL
O0'DBEZ2E BL o0'n 00'008'E5. B0 o0n 00D oo'g oo'o | DO'PBE'RES' §1500) 12200 |BloL
000 [ ] [T oo 000 00D | 00D aoEg 1930 GERL-OTRL
000 000 [T oo'o oo ooo | oo SPODUS [eReds aelg DELL
00’0000k oo’ [ oo o0 oo'o | co0D0'0k fzqng erded  BEES-0009
O0'BEE VEF T O0ELEDTS oon oo oo 0oo | OCTBZ0'LE'L saumpuadiy Gunesad JauL] pue sexEs  BEES-U00S
00055 0Lk 0O0'00Z'SPE 000 oo on'e oo | 00°05ESEE saddng pue sio0g  BESE-000F
OOHES ST L2 CO'9B6EEF G2 [ 00D 00 oo | OOERS RRLL sijsuag aafowy  BESE-000E
D0'ZES'BTE B1 OO'ESE'BSF 91 [0 oo oo 0o | OOBLLOBEE S3UBIES DSUISSEIT  BRSZ-000E
00 LP¥ 0T 92 00'¥56'526 52 000 oo oo 0oo 007 LBF 0BT Sauees paeayitial 88510001
[6666-0000 Saunosal ‘g8 g '60 ‘L0 SPUNd) 13DANE TWLOL
SIR'E LNNOD Tidnd GILYDdNann
[ZEI Suaugsnipy {oess reog) {oELs (BOD) (D125 [eOD) [os05 120D)] {os0s |ees) (voos feog) vapduasag apeD 12efan
22-g salby sjuspms sileju| 'vofleanpa islie|zadg S3D|MIS payredsun
‘uopeanpy aadg |ooyossald [ RELE wesbiouy pazijevoibay ‘uopeanps
'vopeInpa pazjeuobay |ejoads
|eiopdg
{8-g7) van &g 1ebpng L2-0202
=3, vosyedwes jersy 'sh ebong LZ-0202 fwnos adueig
HOQ3 jo saueLHUEY UCIEANpS [2adS yBsH womn wrsyewy

SEMYY pappneurny



Wd ¥l DZDEMEE “PEIULd

BOT - Page 138 of 144

gu3s woday
0000000 EFSE 0E

Z 1o g abed (02020050 nau) quwas -a)1L
020202 - ;emyos Bupoday |eaueuy SOVS
uollEanp3 jo 1dag eluoeD
‘umjoa spustupsnipy su w
sjUnoWeE AUE o Suoyeueia WM Raus [BUOIIPEE UE Wely .
O0'ELEVEE LS S1S00 TwidL
COBSELOF L
{6665-0008 SE20b ‘0PgL 7 OF5a-0059
idacxa ‘01 8L-0109 F 6662-000F Sacunosal ‘sl
1B ‘0%ZL 3 'OF5E-0050 "SREE SA2IN0SAY | S3UN0S3Y
BB 0] SANUSNAY PEEILISELIY LUOL SUBHING LIS OBER
000 (uoias bpng |Bo0 puBe RIS WoUj) ssounosay
[BJ3PS - 0] SANUSAaY PARIRSILM WOJ) SUoRNGUeD 0BSE
OCCIE'EE6E 000 000 | 000 [3] 00’0 000 O00'SIE'ED6'E 0868 LOIred 340438 TwloL
000 000 000 | 000 0070 [T 000 000 SIS0 PIAPU] BICL
000 | 000 | 000 [ 000 oo'n 000 PUNpag| - §1507 1220PU| Jo SI3jsuBl| OSEL
0oo ooo looo | ooD 000 000 0oo 51507 1284pU| |0 SI3JSURI | OVEL
|
00°SIE'EIE'E 000 ooo 000 000 000 000 DO'SHE'ESE'E SIS07 a0 210 L
000 oo 000 [ [ 000 oot BB 19T BERL-OSHL
00’0 oo ooo 000 000 000 oo'o s|00yss |eloads 20eg 0L
000000l oo'o 000 000 0go 00°0 00000l fepng eude  6669-0009
00000y oo oo'o 0o o000 | 0o 00'000°F saunppuadag Bulesadp J3UI0 PUB SS0IMSS  B565-0005
OO0'CSEES oo oo oo oo 000 O0'0SEES salddng pue syood  S66F-000F
00585 919L o' oo oo ooo 0o [OEEEETER Sljzueg sadodws  656E-D00E
DO'000T00E'Z 00'n ooo oo 0o'g ooo 00'000°00ET SAUBIES PASSEID  B66Z-D00Z
0o oo 0o'o oo'e 000 000 o0 Saueleg DABMINED  &661-0001
(6666-0009 '2 6661-0000 S32N0sa) ‘20 % ‘60 L0 SPUNd) 1390N8 T¥I07
[EEN LSiuaunsnfpy [CEYCIEER) (D245 (eog)] {oLi51200] {ooos 120S] {0sos [eog) Troos feog] uonduasag apel1ze(ag
Tt-g saby sjuapmg SjUBU| VoINPT 1s|iepoadsg Sa0|MBS paurvadsun
‘uopeanpy ‘sadg looyasald |einads wesboud pezeunibay 'wopeanps
'vogeonps pazeunBay |e1oads
[LERELES
18-g7} w31 4q 1=bpng Lz-0z02
Jea, vosuedwo] enoy sa wlong Lz-0z02 Apinog abuesg

HORT §0 aTUELEILIEY UDHEoNDS [EKads
sieniy pRIEneUn

e wosun wiayewy



Wd #¥:1 OZ0Z/A6 ‘Paiuld

BOT - Page 139 of 144

zo | afieg

(BLOZIELED Ao quIas )14
0'Z'020Z - lemyos Bunoday |Riovel Saws

uoneanps jo dan eloped
09'98571L0'S S1500 L0l
oo
(6665-0005 sieol
‘01BS-0LFE T BLIE-000E Sa2mosal 'speob 12 'SREE
| Waakz '00Pe-0LEE SSUN0SIH) SAnosay |BJapad
0} SBNUBABY PRIDUISAIUN WY SUDRNGUILDT (S8 0BSE
| |
0928510 | 000 95 ELYBER'S oo 000 ooo 000 [ 000 FO'ELE'ZLE 0868 LO3ra0 380439 Lol
FO'ZES LEE | ago 000 oo 000 000 0o | oo PO'ZESLEE SIS07) 13U B0
oon 00’0 oo ooo 000 00’0 | oo oo punpaiy] - §j507 13801PU| J0 SISJSURIL OGEL
PO'ZES LEE 000 oo oo 000 oo oo FO'ZES LEZ 5]500) 122U1PU| JO SISUEL | OLEL
DEPSOFER'S | 000 95°EL% B6F'S oo oo 00’0 ooo | 0o0 00'L8E'SEE SiS07) AN FEn L
oo | 000 o' 000 000 0oo 000 oo B3MIBS 1030 BEFL-0CFL
oo | oo 000 oo 00’0 000 000 000 s|ooyss [eloads FelS OELL
oo 000 oo oo 0oo 00’0 000 oo fepng endel  66E9-0009
LE'0GLERR LEBOE LR oo Do'o ooo (Y] 000 00'LEESEE saunppudang GunesedQ) SBYI0 PUB SA0IES 6E65-0005
000 oo oo oo'o 00’0 oo'o 000 oo SSENG PUB SYOOE  BEER-000%
06025 92k 06025 92F ooo oo'o 000 0oo 0ao oo slyausg ssdoldw3  6EBE-DODE
VB'ISEGIE'E LBBSECIET oo oo oo o0o 0oo 000 SBUBIES PAIISSEID  656Z-000Z
BFPAGE ¥ rEE 8 oo oo 00’0 oo 000 000 SSUBIES DIIEXYIVED  6561-0001
{5gEE 1deoxna ‘GEE5-000E SAN0SA 'Za PUR 60 'L0 SPUNJ) SIUNLIONILXNT TvHI0TS
ZSBRLEEE PL 0o ZU'SLLER0'EY |Z'60LERR'YE oo oo oo ooo B'EZEOFP'S SLSOD WLOL
FO'ZESLET 000 oo oo'n oo 0oo 000 ooo FOZESLEE SIS0 PalpU] =10 L
HOTSERTEL0E eEEL0E {ppe-ucu] suoliedolfy LogaY 1S00 weibcld  YHDd
oo oon oo0'n oo oo 0oo ooo [ PUNBILY - SIS00 J020D4] JO SIapSUE) | 0sEL
FO'ZESLIEE oo oo oo'o ooo oo 000 FOEESLEE SIS0 193U JO S18jSURL | oLgL
B L18'580 v, oo'o ZO9LLGR0'ER VCEOLERE VL oo'n oo iG] 000 S LELT0T'S SIS0 19240 [BI0L
000 oo 000 000 oo oo oo [ MBS I0a0  BERL-DERL
[T oo'n oo oo'n on'n oo'n oo [T S|00UIS |BIDEES 2iE1S neELL
31 000 000 oo oo o0 (LR | 000 feling eIdR]  B655-0008
BSBFEGLLE BO'LOLLEE OF 2L POF ooo 000 o0o oo'o [ LVLIE'ER0E saunjpuadiy Guizsady JayD pUE S324AS  BESS-000G
S0°GLF LBE BO'EVE'ED L GRETTL 000 o0'n oo'n oo ¥Z 067 L0 seddng pue syo0g  BESF-000F
Y5 OT9'ZEE LT B8 LRETEEL 01 L ECTB5FE 000 000 oo oo'o £2 1E0GET | swauag sadodws  GEAC-DO0E
Z0E0EE99BL ErACT T 9SOy ¥IS R [ 000 0o'n oo S0°L0BELET S3UBIES DIUISSRLD  BEEZ-000T
LEFEELIDCE HOEE'LOLBL LT STE ¥ELD 000 ] (] oo 66565 89L SaUeES PAEMILED  BESL-000)
(666E-0000 S8UNOSa [Z8 § ‘60 * 10 SPUN} SIUNLIONIXI TvL0L
518 ANNGD Tidnd 3Ly adnamn
[EZEN JSjuaunsnipy fo.L19 |2e3] fosiseenl | fofis jeos) {oLsg [eog) {0805 (eoD) {0508 209)] {Loos [ees) uopduasag apo2 133la0
Palgesia pajqesig flasanag sjuapnig SjuEjU) "UolieInpa 1s1e10ads saapuag payjaadsun
fauanasuop 725 saby 1oouyasaid lerzadsg wiedBosd paz|ieuo|Bay ‘uopeanpg
2z-5 safy ‘wonieanp3 oedg | “uopeanp3 pazileunbay Iejvads
‘uoneonp3g "oadg 1ejaads
(8-31) w37 fiq sauniipusdx3 0Z-6108
BW3S poday Jeay, Uosuedwo [enay salabpng 170202 funog abueig

Q000000 LEPSS O

ey jo acuBUaUIEY UOEINE] |Bloeds
S|En|aY paylpreun

YBIH uony Wwiayeuy



Wd v¥il DZ0Z/NG Pamd

zZio

z afed

(GLOZIELED M3 quas 314
020202 - 3empos Suipoday |Bloueld SOWS

< wonEInp3 §o wag ewopED
I
Y
)
o
<t
<~
[0)
o))
@©
[a
1 RUnos ﬂ:m:mw__m_uf_. ayi Ul
= siunolwe fue jo stoneue|des Ui 133Ys [EUCHIPPE U8 DB .
% LT LT IRR'SY SLSOD T¥10L
BE 98895
16565-000% 51200 "0FEL T '0LSS 05T
yedxa '0LEL-0108 B 566Z-D00E Sennosal seob
1B "DF2L ¥ '0VSS 0059 'SBEE SEOIN0SEY) S3UN0SIY
| 3RS 0 SANUSASY PELINISAILN LWOY SUSINGLILOD OBSE
oo'o _ (uoipas seunjipuadyxg (eJapad WO} 5a0UN05aY
|21apad 0F SanUhay PAILSAILNY LY SUONRGUIGD 0BSE
6 ZEBDEL ¥ 000 ¥E OEL 25T [ oo | 0070 000 00°0 000 FO9ESRL9E 0868 LOIre0 360438 TWLOL
ooo [T 000 oo 000 000 000 000 000 51500 1924PU| (Eje)
000 000 000 ] 000 [ o0 (] PURPSIU| - SIS0 138UIPU| jo SeajsuRd] 0SEL
0oo o0 [ [ 000 [ [ ooo S|S00) JORUIPU O S3sjsuRa] DLEL
96 ZER'OEL ¥ oo & BEZ T5F oo’ ] oon oo oo POTBEE'SLTE 1500 122410 B0l
(0] 000 [ 000 [} o0'n oo'o [ 0SS R0 BERLOTRL
) 00n 00 oo 000 00D oo 000 S100UaS (elaedS BeIg nELL
co'o oo'e 000 00D oo 000 oo oo Aenng ende]  6569-0009
FE95E'E FE'SSLE oo Y] oo oo'o 00’0 00’002 saunppuads Bupesadn JSU0 PUB SEOIES  S566-000C
FOBAC T oo oo'n o0n oo'e 0o'e 000 FOBAETT salddng pue syocg  6665-000%
OF LOZ'GSE'L 00'080°05F oo oo 00w 0oo oo 02 LZL'S05'L syyausg aadodws  BGEE-D00E
0B'539°051'Z oo'e 00’0 oo 0oo oo'o 00’0 OB'S89051E SaUe|eg Palisse|D  GEGZ-000E
oo'n oo ooo oo'o oo ooo 000 oo'o saUBlES PRIEIAs  BESL-000L
{6566-0008 ¥ 666L-0000 S¥uN0SaI 129 7 ‘50 'LO SPUNd) STWNLIANIANI TWIOT
76295 192'89 1500 WLOL
y [UDIRaS S2MIPUA (B3PS WoY) SaaINosaY
_ | IEdBRa OF SaMRNEY PISLIERILN L0 SUCHNGHILOD 0Bse
ZETEE 19T | 000 |S0EFFOSSLE | LEBOLEPEVE [ 00D | ooD | 000 [ SOOLF L89S 0858 LOIMB0 380439 TWLOL
000 |too | 00’0 [ 000 [ ooo | 000 | 00D [ oo'o 1507 J220pU| [BICL
LOSERELDE i IO SERELDE (PPE-UDU) suoneso|y Hoday 5o Wesbold  wHdd
0oo 000 000 | ooo 000 0070 oon oo PUNPRIU| - SIS0 192UIAU) Jo SFBISURs| 0SEL
ogo 000 000 | 000 000 [Z] oo 000 SISO0) 1D8UIPU JO S5SURSL oLEs
26 695 LIZRD 000 SOEVFOSSLE | LZBOLEPE VT ] [ ) [T ooy SO0 L99S 1500 19200 [BjoL
000 [ oo [T 000 [E00] oo ooo B35 1980 BERL-OERL
000 000 000 000 ] 000 o0'n ooo Sjoouas epads aElsg DELL
000 D] 000 000 o000 000 oo 000 fenng ende]  GEES-0009
ZZEGL'EBZ T LU IERBEL Ot FEL PO 000 000 000 oo LLBES' R samypuadys Bulesdg Jauld pue seas  BEES-000S
90ELY LBE GUEFIES £LGREDZL ©o'0 []0] 000 oo PZOSE LOL salddng pus syoog  BEEF-000F
POE0L'995 VE B 008V LLEL TLEELB5F B 000 000 oo 00'o £2 L 20'SET | spauag eadcpiwy  GESE-D00E
LZ 05 arL Gl SFEZELOLE Y 89057 P9 E [ oo'n oo'n o0'n 90 L0EELEE SZUBIES PEUISSE(D  SEET-000T
6. GOCEG0CE 5973859 8} LTCEE 5L (] 000 000 oo | BE'SBS'89: SILLFRS PABIIVED  EE51-000)
(6666-0009 2 'SHEE ‘665620000 SIUNOSA 'T9 F 60 10 SPUNJ) STUNLIANIHXS 1207 ONY JLWLS)
jejoL JSuaunsnipy [nLis reog) To5e5 reog) (e L5 reoD) [o1i5 1eog] [pepg (2o9] [GERERCET)) {ho0s [2og) uopdposag apog jealan
paiqes:g pe|aes|q Alsaanas sjuapms sjugju| 'uvoneanpsy 1slie|sadg S80|MET paljzadsun
f|asanasuchy Tz-g saby |ooyasalg |ejoads wesBoug pazieuoibay ‘wopeanps
-5 saby ‘Uopeanps 2ads ‘wogeanps pazyeus)Bay |lepoadg
‘uojjeanpg 'sads [ejaedg
{g-31 w31 A saunppuadxs 02-6L02
anas Hoday Jeap, uosusdiog [enay sa jebpna LZ-0Z02 Awnon abuesn

0000000 LEFID OF

Voy3 Jo SUBUEUIEYY UD|FEINPT Erads

S[EMDY payjipneun)

uBiH uolun usayewy



Unaudited Actuals BOT - Page 141 of 144
Anaheim Union High Special Education Maintenance of Effort 30 66431 0000000
Orange County 2020-21 Budget vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMB
LEA Maintenance of Efforl Caleulation (LMC-B)

SELPA: (2%)

This form is used to check maintenance of effort (MOE) for an LEA, whether the LEA is a member of a SELPA or is a single-LEA SELPA. Ifa
member of a SELPA, submit this form together with the 2020-21 Budaget by LEA (LB-B) and the 2019-20 Expenditures by LEA (LE-B) to the SELPA
AU. If a single-LEA SELPFA, submit the forms to the CDE.

Per the federal Subsequent Years Rule, in order to determine the required level of effort, the LEA must look back to the last fiscal year in which the
LEA maintained effort using the same method by which it is currently establishing the eligibility standard, To meet the requirement of the Subsequent
Years Rule, the LMC-B worksheet has been revised to make changes to sections 3.A.1, 3.A.2, 3.B.1, and 3.B.2. The revised sections allow the LEA
lo compare the 2020-21 budgeled expenditures lo the most recent fiscal year the LEA met MOE using that method, which is the comparison year. To
ensure the LEA is comparing 2020-21 budgeted expendilures to the appropriale comparison year, the LEA is required to complete the Subsequent
Years Tracking (SYT) worksheat with their LMC-B worksheet. The SYT worksheet tracks the result for each of the four methods back to FY 2011-12,
which is the baseline year for LEA MOE calculations established by the Office of Special Education Programs. The SYT worksheet is available at;
http://lwww.cde.ca.gov/sp/se/as/documents/subseqyrtrckwrksht. xls.

There are four methods that the LEA can use lo demanstrate the eligibility standard. They are (1) combined state and local expenditures; (2)
combined state and local expenditures on a per capita basis; (3) local expenditures only; and (4) local expenditures only on a per capila basis.

The LEA is only required lo pass one of the lesls to meel the MOE requirement. However, the LEA is required to show results for all four methods.
These results are necassary both for historical purposes and for the possibility that the LEA may want, or need, to switch methods in future years.

SECTION 1 Exempt Reduction Under 34 CFR Section 300,204

If your LEA delermines thal a reduction in expenditures occurred as a result of one or more of the following conditions, you may
calculate a reduction to the required MOE standard. Reduclions may apply to combined state and local MOE standard, local only
MOE standard, or both, If the LEA meets one of the conditions below, the LEA must compleie and include the IDEA MOE Exemption
Worksheet available at: http://www.cde.ca.gov/sp/se/as/documents/leamosexempwrkshi.xls.

1. Voluntary departure, by retirement or otherwise, or departure for just cause, of special education or
relaled services personnel,

2. Adecrease in the enroliment of children with disabilities.

3. The termination of the obligation of the agency to provide a program of special education to a particular
child with a disability that is an exceptionally costly program, as determined by the SEA, because the child:

a. Has left the jurisdiction of the agency;

b. Has reached the age at which the obligation of the agency
to provide free appropriate public education (FAPE) to
the child has terminated; or

¢. No longer needs the program of special education.

4. The termination of coslly expenditures for long-term purchases, such as the acquisition of
equipment or the construction of school facilities.

5. The assumption of cost by the high cost fund operated by the SEA under 34 CFR Sec. 300.704(c).

Provide the condition number, if any, ta be used in the calculation below: State and Local Local Only

Total exempt reductions 0.00 0.00
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Anaheim Union High Special Education Maintenance of Effort 30 66431 0000000
Orange County 2020-21 Budget vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMB
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-B)

SELPA: (27

SECTION 2  Reduction to MOE Requirement Under IDEA, Section 613 (a)(2)(C) (34 CFR Sec. 300.205)
IMPORTANT NOTE: Only LEAs that have a "meets requirement" compliance determination and that are net found
significantly disproportionate for the current year are eligible to use this aption to reduce their MOE requiremeant.

Up 1a 50% of the increase in IDEA Parl B Section 611 funding in current year compared with prior year may be used

to reduce the required level of state and local expenditures. This option is available only if the LEA used or will use

the freed up funds for activities authorized under the Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESEA) of 1965. Also, the
amount of Part B funds used for early intervening services (34 CFR 300.226(a)) will count toward the maximum amount
by which the LEA may reduce its MOE requirement under this exceplion [P.L. 108-446].

~_State and Local Local Only

Current year funding (IDEA Seclion 611 Local
Assistance Grant Award - Resource 3310

Less: Prior year's funding (IDEA Section 611 Local
Assistance Grant Award - Resource 3310)

Increase in funding (if difference is positive) 0.00

Maximum avallable for MOE reduction (50% of
increase in funding) 0.00 (a)

Current year funding (IDEA Section 619 - Resource
3315)

Maximum available for early intervening services
(EIS) (15% of current year funding - Resources
3310 and 3315) 0.00 (b)

If (b) is greater than (a).
Enter portion to sel aside for EIS (cannot exceed
line (b), Maximum available for EIS) (2)

Available for MOE reduction.
(line (a) minus line (c), zero if negative) 0.00 (o)

Enter portion used to reduce MOE requiremeant
(cannot exceed line (d), Available for MOE reduction).

If (b) is less than (a).

Enter portion used to reduce MOE requirement

(first column cannot exceed line (a), Maximum

available for MOE reduction, second and third columns

cannot exceed (e), Partion used to reduce MOE

requirement). (e)

Available to set aside for EIS
(line (b) minus line (e), zero if negative) 0.00 (H)

Note: If your LEA exercises the authority under 34 CFR 300.205(a) to reduce the MOE requirement, the LEA must list the activities
(which are authorized under the ESEA) paid with the freed up funds:
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Anaheim Union High

Orange County

SELPA:

SECTION 3

Unaudited Actuals

(?2)

A, COMBINED STATE AND LOCAL EXPENDITURES METHOD

1. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year
in which MOE compliance was met using the aclual vs.
actual method based on stale and local expenditures.

a. Total special education expenditures
b. Less: Expenditures paid from federal sources

c. Expenditures paid from stale and local sources
Add/Less: Adjustments and/or PCRA required for
MOE calculation
Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE
calculation

Less: Exempl reduclion(s) from SECTION 1
Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2
Net expenditures paid from state and local sources

Special Education Maintenance of Effort
2020-21 Budget vs. Actual Comparison Year
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-B)

BOT - Page 143 of 144
30 66431 0000000

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.A.1 is positive or zero, the MOE Eligibility requirement is met based on the

combination of state and local expenditures.

2. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year in

which MOE compliance was met using the aclual vs.
actual method based on the per capita state and local
expenditures.

a. Total special education expenditures
b. Less: Expenditures paid from federal sources

c. Expenditures paid from state and local sources
Add/Less: Adjusiments and/or PCRA required for
MOE calculation
Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE
calculation

Less: Exempt reduction(s) from SECTION 1
Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2
Net expenditures paid from state and local sources

d. Special education unduplicated pupil count

e. Per capita state and local expenditures (A2c/A2d)

Report SEMB
Column A Column B Column C
Budgeted Amounts Actual Expenditures
(LB-B Worksheeat) Comparison Year Difference
FY 2020-21 FY 2019-20 (A-B)
75,595,465.00
6,176,101.00
69,419,364.00 68,261,562.92
0.00
68,261,562.92
0.00
0.00
69.419,364.00 68,261,562.92 1,157,801.08
Budgeted Amounts Comparison Year
FY 2020-21 FY 2019-20 Difference
75,595,465.00
6,176,101.00
69,419,364.00 68,261,562.92
0.00
68,261,662.92
0.00
0.00
69,419,364.00 68,261,562.92
3815 3815
18,196.43 17,892.94 303.48

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.A.2 is positive or zerg, the MOE eligibility requirement is met based on the per capita

state and local expenditures.
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Unaudited Actuals
Anaheim Union High Special Education Maintenance of Effort
Orange County 2020-21 Budgel vs. Actual Comparison Year

LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-B)
SELPA: (7?)

B. LOCAL EXPENDITURES ONLY METHOD

Budget
FY 2020-21

BOT - Page 144 of 144
30 66431 0000000
Report SEMB

Comparison Year
FY 2019-20 Differance

1. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year in
which MOE compliance was met using the actual vs,
actual method based on local expenditlures only.

a. Expenditures paid from local sources 51,384,973.00
Add/Less: Adjustments required for
MOE calculation
Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted
for MOE calculation

Less: Exempl reduclion(s) from SECTION 1
Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2
Net expenditures paid from local sources 51,384,973.00

—__48,8B7,671.27

0.00

48,887 ,671.27

0.00

0.00

48 887,671.27 2,497,301.73

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.B.1 is positive or zero, the MOE eligibility requirement is met based on the local

expendilures only,

Budget Comparison Year
FY 2020-21 _FY2019-20  Difference
2. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year
in which MOE compliance was met using the actual vs.
aclual method based on per capita local expenditures
a. Expenditures paid from local sources _51,384,973.00 48,887 671.27
Add/Less: Adjustments required for
MOE calculation 0.00
Comparison year's expendilures, adjusted
for MOE calculation 48 B87 671.27
Less: Exempt reduction(s) from SECTION 1 0.00
Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2 0.00
Net expenditures paid from local sources 51,384,973.00 48.887,671.27
b. Special education unduplicated pupil count 3,815 3,815
c. Per capita local expenditures (B2a/B2b) 13,469.19 12,814.59 654.60

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.B.2 is positive or zero, the MOE eligibility requirement is met based on the per capita

local expenditures only.
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